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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Affordable DC, No Office

100.00%

General Operating
Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 100.00%680.5

Total: 100.00%680.5

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Affordable DC, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $680.50

Grand Total $ 680.50

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Affordable DC, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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100.00%
In-Kind

In-Kind 100.00%680.5

Total: 100.00%680.5

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

In-Kind $680.50

Total $ 680.50

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Affordable DC, No Office

In-Kind
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Venable LLP $ 680.50 05/17/2024

$ 680.50 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 680.50 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Affordable DC, No Office

100.00%
Individual

Individual 100.00%680.5

Total: 100.00%680.5

For Affordable DC

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Affordable DC, No Office Independent 

Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Affordable DC, No Office

Affordable DC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Lionel Dripps $ 680.50 05/17/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  680.50 

 100.00%

Total $680.50 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Affordable DC, No Office

100.00%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 100.00%680.5

Total: 100.00%680.5

Affordable DC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Lionel Dripps $ 680.50 Individual 05/17/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  100.00%

Subtotal $680.50 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Building Victories IEC, No Office

0.63%

General Operating
Expenditures

99.37%

Other Expenditures,
Including Independent

Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 0.63%467.4

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures 99.37%73926.0

Total: 100.00%74393.4

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Building Victories IEC, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $467.38

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures $73,925.99

Grand Total $ 74,393.37

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Building Victories IEC, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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16.26%
Bank Fees

62.60%
Consultant

21.14%
Supplies

Bank Fees 16.26%76
Consultant 62.60%292.6
Supplies 21.14%98.8

Total: 100.00%467.4

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Bank Fees $76.00

Consultant $292.56

Supplies $98.82

Total $ 467.38

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Building Victories IEC, No Office

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

United Bank $ 40.00 04/15/2024

United Bank $ 36.00 06/27/2024

$ 76.00 

 16.26%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Georgetown Public Affairs LLC $ 292.56 01/09/2025

$ 292.56 

 62.60%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Supplies
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Deluxe Business Systems $ 98.82 02/22/2024

$ 98.82 

 21.14%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 467.38 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Building Victories IEC, No Office

Independent Expenditures
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Georgetown Public Affairs LLC $ 25,226.87 06/05/2024

Georgetown Public Affairs LLC $ 9,453.12 07/23/2024

The Balduzzi Group $ 19,623.00 04/24/2024

The Balduzzi Group $ 19,623.00 06/05/2024

$ 73,925.99 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 73,925.99 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Building Victories IEC, No Office

100.00%
Corporation

Corporation 100.00%9225

Total: 100.00%9225

For Building Victories IEC

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Building Victories IEC, No Office 

Independent Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Building Victories IEC, No Office

Building Victories IEC, No Office

Corporation

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

ABC of Metro Washington $ 825.00 01/18/2024

ABC of Metro Washington $ 650.00 02/16/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 350.00 03/18/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 125.00 04/11/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 125.00 06/25/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 1,275.00 10/03/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 925.00 11/19/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 300.00 02/06/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 400.00 02/06/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 850.00 02/06/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 700.00 04/03/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 75.00 05/22/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 50.00 07/03/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 2,575.00 11/05/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  9,225.00 

 100.00%

Total $9,225.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Building Victories IEC, No Office

1.36%
Less than $100

2.71%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

11.38%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

42.82%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

13.82%

Greater or equal to
$1000 but less or equal

to $2000

27.91%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 1.36%125
Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 2.71%250

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 11.38%1050

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 42.82%3950

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000 13.82%1275

Greater than $2000 27.91%2575

Total: 100.00%9225

Building Victories IEC, No Office

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 75.00 Corporation 05/22/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 50.00 Corporation 07/03/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  1.36%

Subtotal $125.00 

Building Victories IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 125.00 Corporation 04/11/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 125.00 Corporation 06/25/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  2.71%

Subtotal $250.00 

Building Victories IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 350.00 Corporation 03/18/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 300.00 Corporation 02/06/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 400.00 Corporation 02/06/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  11.38%

Subtotal $1,050.00 

Building Victories IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

ABC of Metro Washington $ 825.00 Corporation 01/18/2024

ABC of Metro Washington $ 650.00 Corporation 02/16/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 925.00 Corporation 11/19/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Building Victories IEC, No Office

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 850.00 Corporation 02/06/2025

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 700.00 Corporation 04/03/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  42.82%

Subtotal $3,950.00 

Building Victories IEC, No Office

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 1,275.00 Corporation 10/03/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  13.82%

Subtotal $1,275.00 

Building Victories IEC, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Associated Builders and Contractors of Metro Washington, Inc. $ 2,575.00 Corporation 11/05/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  27.91%

Subtotal $2,575.00 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

100.00%

General Operating
Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 100.00%58738.8

Total: 100.00%58738.8

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $58,738.78

Grand Total $ 58,738.78

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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63.35%
Advertising

0.10%
Bank Fees

0.09%
Campaign Materials

0.14%
Computer and Web Expenses

9.57%
Consultant

5.24%
Fund-raiser

21.34%
Postage

0.16%
Supplies

Advertising 63.35%37212.3
Bank Fees 0.10%59.9
Campaign Materials 0.09%53
Computer and Web Expenses 0.14%83.4
Consultant 9.57%5620.8
Fund-raiser 5.24%3080.3
Postage 21.34%12532.4
Supplies 0.16%96.6

Total: 100.00%58738.8

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Advertising $37,212.34

Bank Fees $59.94

Campaign Materials $53.00

Computer and Web Expenses $83.36

Consultant $5,620.79

Fund-raiser $3,080.30

Postage $12,532.42

Supplies $96.63

Total $ 58,738.78

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Advertising
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Campaign Verify $ 95.00 07/15/2024

Constant Contact $ 275.60 07/15/2024

Constant Contact $ 275.60 08/14/2024

Mailchimp $ 1.06 07/17/2024

Powers Interactive Digital $ 10,000.00 04/08/2024

Powers Interactive Digital $ 3,000.00 04/24/2024

Powers Interactive Digital $ 3,500.00 05/29/2024

Powers Interactive Digital $ 2,500.00 06/04/2024

Powers Interactive Digital $ 5,000.00 06/13/2024

Powers Interactive Digital $ 5,000.00 06/25/2024

Powers Interactive Digital $ 7,000.00 07/09/2024

Scale to Win $ 565.08 08/31/2024

$ 37,212.34 

 63.35%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

National Capital Bank $ 10.00 03/29/2024

National Capital Bank $ 25.00 04/15/2024

National Capital Bank $ 14.94 04/16/2024

National Capital Bank $ 10.00 04/30/2024

$ 59.94 

 0.10%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Campaign Materials
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Amazon $ 26.50 06/17/2024

Amazon $ 26.50 06/17/2024

$ 53.00 

 0.09%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Computer and Web Expenses
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Task Rabbitt $ 83.36 06/05/2024

$ 83.36 

 0.14%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Caplan & Drysdale $ 5,620.79 09/06/2024

$ 5,620.79 

 9.57%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Fund-raiser
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Anedot $ 3,080.30 04/15/2024

$ 3,080.30 

 5.24%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Postage
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Direct Mail Services $ 12,532.42 06/24/2024

$ 12,532.42 

 21.34%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Supplies
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Amazon $ 21.53 05/29/2024

Amazon $ 75.10 05/30/2024

$ 96.63 

 0.16%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 58,738.78 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

55.99%
Individual

12.70%
Corporation

31.32%
Other

Individual 55.99%33075
Corporation 12.70%7500
Other 31.32%18500

Total: 100.00%59075

For DC Neighborhood Alliance

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office 

Independent Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 06/11/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 07/11/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 08/14/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 09/13/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 10/29/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 11/14/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 12/16/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 01/15/2025

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 02/11/2025

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 03/11/2025

Alfred Mottur $ 1,000.00 04/17/2024

Andrew Knudsen $ 100.00 06/03/2024

Andrew Nickle $ 2,000.00 04/10/2024

Barry Jackson $ 500.00 04/23/2024

Charlotte Sabel $ 1,000.00 04/16/2024

Daniel Merlis $ 25.00 04/29/2024

Daniel Weinberger $ 100.00 04/29/2024

David Hensler $ 150.00 05/14/2024

Earl Harley $ 25.00 05/08/2024

Elizabeth Kelly $ 500.00 05/17/2024

Howard Marks $ 100.00 04/24/2024

James Wright $ 100.00 06/14/2024

Jeffrey Forbes $ 2,500.00 04/03/2024

Jeffrey MacKinnon $ 500.00 04/16/2024

Jennifer Smith $ 1,000.00 04/30/2024

John Scofield $ 2,500.00 04/26/2024

Joshua Bernstein $ 2,500.00 04/01/2024

Kai Chen Yeo $ 500.00 04/21/2024

Kai Chen Yeo $ 500.00 05/19/2024

Kevin Cummis $ 500.00 05/16/2024

Kevin Sobkoviak $ 3,500.00 04/01/2024

Kevin Sobkoviak $ 500.00 05/08/2024

Kimberly Kauffman $ 1,000.00 05/09/2024

Kristen Chadwick $ 500.00 04/12/2024

Kristin Cecchi $ 1,000.00 04/03/2024

Mark Howard $ 25.00 05/29/2024

Meghan Johnson $ 1,000.00 05/22/2024

Michael Bekesha $ 100.00 05/22/2024

Michael Chelius $ 100.00 04/23/2024

Michael Gewirz $ 1,000.00 04/03/2024

Michael Hacker $ 1,000.00 04/01/2024

Michael Khoo $ 50.00 05/22/2024

Michael Stratton $ 500.00 04/04/2024

Mike Smith $ 250.00 04/16/2024

Morgan Knull $ 100.00 04/22/2024

Nicholas DelleDonne $ 25.00 05/10/2024

Robert Rose $ 500.00 04/04/2024

Rodney Pais $ 25.00 04/26/2024

Theadore Chiodo $ 500.00 05/08/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Thomas Ulan $ 50.00 05/24/2024

Tiffany Davidson $ 500.00 04/30/2024

Tiffany Davidson $ 500.00 06/19/2024

Todd Thorpe $ 500.00 05/28/2024

Tonya Fulkerson $ 3,500.00 04/01/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  33,075.00 

 55.99%

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Corporation

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Global Holdings Management $ 2,500.00 04/15/2024

Real Estate Roundtable Inc $ 5,000.00 06/25/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  7,500.00 

 12.70%

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Other

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

DC Neighborhood Alliance Policy Center, Inc. $ 18,500.00 06/25/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  18,500.00 

 31.32%

Total $59,075.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

0.80%
Less than $100

1.44%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

0.42%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

11.85%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

13.54%

Greater or equal to
$1000 but less or equal

to $2000

71.94%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 0.80%475
Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 1.44%850

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 0.42%250

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 11.85%7000

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000 13.54%8000

Greater than $2000 71.94%42500

Total: 100.00%59075

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 06/11/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 07/11/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 08/14/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 09/13/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 10/29/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 11/14/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 12/16/2024

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 01/15/2025

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 02/11/2025

Alexandra Kelly $ 25.00 Individual 03/11/2025

Daniel Merlis $ 25.00 Individual 04/29/2024

Earl Harley $ 25.00 Individual 05/08/2024

Mark Howard $ 25.00 Individual 05/29/2024

Michael Khoo $ 50.00 Individual 05/22/2024

Nicholas DelleDonne $ 25.00 Individual 05/10/2024

Rodney Pais $ 25.00 Individual 04/26/2024

Thomas Ulan $ 50.00 Individual 05/24/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.80%

Subtotal $475.00 

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Andrew Knudsen $ 100.00 Individual 06/03/2024

Daniel Weinberger $ 100.00 Individual 04/29/2024

David Hensler $ 150.00 Individual 05/14/2024

Howard Marks $ 100.00 Individual 04/24/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

James Wright $ 100.00 Individual 06/14/2024

Michael Bekesha $ 100.00 Individual 05/22/2024

Michael Chelius $ 100.00 Individual 04/23/2024

Morgan Knull $ 100.00 Individual 04/22/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  1.44%

Subtotal $850.00 

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Mike Smith $ 250.00 Individual 04/16/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.42%

Subtotal $250.00 

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Barry Jackson $ 500.00 Individual 04/23/2024

Elizabeth Kelly $ 500.00 Individual 05/17/2024

Jeffrey MacKinnon $ 500.00 Individual 04/16/2024

Kai Chen Yeo $ 500.00 Individual 04/21/2024

Kai Chen Yeo $ 500.00 Individual 05/19/2024

Kevin Cummis $ 500.00 Individual 05/16/2024

Kevin Sobkoviak $ 500.00 Individual 05/08/2024

Kristen Chadwick $ 500.00 Individual 04/12/2024

Michael Stratton $ 500.00 Individual 04/04/2024

Robert Rose $ 500.00 Individual 04/04/2024

Theadore Chiodo $ 500.00 Individual 05/08/2024

Tiffany Davidson $ 500.00 Individual 04/30/2024

Tiffany Davidson $ 500.00 Individual 06/19/2024

Todd Thorpe $ 500.00 Individual 05/28/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  11.85%

Subtotal $7,000.00 

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Alfred Mottur $ 1,000.00 Individual 04/17/2024

Charlotte Sabel $ 1,000.00 Individual 04/16/2024

Jennifer Smith $ 1,000.00 Individual 04/30/2024

Kimberly Kauffman $ 1,000.00 Individual 05/09/2024

Kristin Cecchi $ 1,000.00 Individual 04/03/2024

Meghan Johnson $ 1,000.00 Individual 05/22/2024

Michael Gewirz $ 1,000.00 Individual 04/03/2024

Michael Hacker $ 1,000.00 Individual 04/01/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  13.54%

Subtotal $8,000.00 

DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Andrew Nickle $ 2,000.00 Individual 04/10/2024

DC Neighborhood Alliance Policy Center, Inc. $ 18,500.00 Other 06/25/2024

Global Holdings Management $ 2,500.00 Corporation 04/15/2024

Jeffrey Forbes $ 2,500.00 Individual 04/03/2024

John Scofield $ 2,500.00 Individual 04/26/2024

Joshua Bernstein $ 2,500.00 Individual 04/01/2024

Kevin Sobkoviak $ 3,500.00 Individual 04/01/2024

Real Estate Roundtable Inc $ 5,000.00 Corporation 06/25/2024

Tonya Fulkerson $ 3,500.00 Individual 04/01/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DC Neighborhood Alliance, No Office
Percentage of Total Contribution  71.94%

Subtotal $42,500.00 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for DCCSA IEC, No Office

1.57%

General Operating
Expenditures

98.43%

Other Expenditures,
Including Independent

Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 1.57%4103.1

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures 98.43%256585.0

Total: 100.00%260688.1

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by DCCSA IEC, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $4,103.07

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures $256,584.98

Grand Total $ 260,688.05

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for DCCSA IEC, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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11.13%
Bank Fees

88.87%
Consultant

Bank Fees 11.13%456.5
Consultant 88.87%3646.6

Total: 100.00%4103.1

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Bank Fees $456.50

Consultant $3,646.57

Total $ 4,103.07

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 DCCSA IEC, No Office

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Actblue $ 0.08 04/18/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 10.00 01/26/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 27.71 02/27/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 11.50 03/27/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 04/26/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.21 05/24/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 32.25 06/28/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 07/26/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 08/26/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 09/26/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 10/29/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 72.50 11/26/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 12/30/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.25 01/21/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 02/26/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 03/27/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 04/25/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 05/29/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 06/25/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 50.00 07/29/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 84.00 08/28/2025

$ 456.50 

 11.13%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Beaver Legal Corporation $ 1,062.00 08/06/2024

Beaver Legal Corporation $ 632.50 12/11/2024

Beaver Legal Corporation $ 804.47 05/08/2025

Beaver Legal Corporation $ 285.50 08/29/2025

Beaver Legal Corporation $ 411.00 10/09/2025

Beaver Legal Corporation $ 451.10 11/06/2025

$ 3,646.57 

 88.87%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 4,103.07 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 DCCSA IEC, No Office

Independent Expenditures
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Change Research $ 6,500.00 07/23/2025

InFocus Campaigns $ 8,248.49 10/23/2024

InFocus Campaigns $ 12,908.73 11/12/2024

InFocus Campaigns $ 3,794.40 12/10/2024

Panache Strategies LLC $ 15,000.00 05/10/2024

Panache Strategies LLC $ 10,000.00 10/11/2024

Panache Strategies LLC $ 40,000.00 10/11/2024

Panache Strategies LLC $ 75,000.00 10/11/2024

Panache Strategies LLC $ 2,352.00 06/24/2025

Panache Strategies LLC $ 15,000.00 06/25/2025

Panache Strategies LLC $ 7,488.47 07/23/2025

Panache Strategies LLC $ 10,000.00 07/23/2025

Promusuns Inc. $ 2,067.54 05/20/2024

Promusuns Inc. $ 10,556.89 10/23/2024

Promusuns Inc. $ 16,322.38 10/23/2024

Promusuns Inc. $ 21,346.08 12/10/2024

$ 256,584.98 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 256,584.98 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DCCSA IEC, No Office

2.81%
Individual

97.19%
Corporation

Individual 2.81%10102
Corporation 97.19%350000

Total: 100.00%360102

For DCCSA IEC

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the DCCSA IEC, No Office Independent 

Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DCCSA IEC, No Office

DCCSA IEC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Katherine Bradley $ 10,100.00 01/11/2024

Shila Shalwala $ 2.00 04/01/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  10,102.00 

 2.81%

DCCSA IEC, No Office

Corporation

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

DC Charter School Action $ 225,000.00 10/11/2024

DC Charter School Action $ 125,000.00 07/21/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  350,000.00 

 97.19%

Total $360,102.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DCCSA IEC, No Office

0.00%
Less than $100

100.00%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 0.00%2

Greater than $2000 100.00%360100

Total: 100.00%360102

DCCSA IEC, No Office

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Shila Shalwala $ 2.00 Individual 04/01/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.00%

Subtotal $2.00 

DCCSA IEC, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

DC Charter School Action $ 225,000.00 Corporation 10/11/2024

DC Charter School Action $ 125,000.00 Corporation 07/21/2025

Katherine Bradley $ 10,100.00 Individual 01/11/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  100.00%

Subtotal $360,100.00 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Democracy for DC, No Office

100.00%

General Operating
Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 100.00%4840

Total: 100.00%4840

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Democracy for DC, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $4,840.00

Grand Total $ 4,840.00

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Democracy for DC, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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0.83%
Bank Fees

99.17%
Consultant

Bank Fees 0.83%40
Consultant 99.17%4800

Total: 100.00%4840

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Bank Fees $40.00

Consultant $4,800.00

Total $ 4,840.00

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Democracy for DC, No Office

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

United Bank $ 15.00 02/08/2024

United Bank $ 25.00 03/25/2024

$ 40.00 

 0.83%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Creative Strategic Solutions LLC $ 4,800.00 03/25/2024

$ 4,800.00 

 99.17%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 4,840.00 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Democracy for DC, No Office

100.00%
Limited Liabil ity Company

Limited Liabil ity Company 100.00%5000

Total: 100.00%5000

For Democracy for DC

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Democracy for DC, No Office Independent 

Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Democracy for DC, No Office

Democracy for DC, No Office

Limited Liability Company

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Adams Morgan Commercial Garage, LLC $ 5,000.00 02/08/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  5,000.00 

 100.00%

Total $5,000.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Democracy for DC, No Office

100.00%
Greater than $2000

Greater than $2000 100.00%5000

Total: 100.00%5000

Democracy for DC, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Adams Morgan Commercial Garage, LLC $ 5,000.00 Limited Liability Company 02/08/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  100.00%

Subtotal $5,000.00 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

10.79%

General Operating
Expenditures

1.91%

Offsets to Receipts
(Returned Checks and

Non-Sufficient Fund Fees)

87.30%

Other Expenditures,
Including Independent

Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 10.79%25503.3
Offsets to Receipts (Returned Checks and Non-Sufficient Fund Fees) 1.91%4525.5
Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures 87.30%206348.7

Total: 100.00%236377.5

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $25,503.35

Offsets to Receipts (Returned Checks and Non-Sufficient Fund Fees) $4,525.50

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures $206,348.68

Grand Total $ 236,377.53

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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1.82%
Bank Fees

2.20%
Catering/Refreshments

69.24%
Consultant

1.86%
Postage

12.83%
Rental

8.65%
Supplies

3.39%
Travel

Bank Fees 1.82%465
Catering/Refreshments 2.20%561.0
Consultant 69.24%17658.3
Postage 1.86%474
Rental 12.83%3272.5
Supplies 8.65%2206.8
Travel 3.39%865.7

Total: 100.00%25503.4

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Bank Fees $465.00

Catering/Refreshments $560.97

Consultant $17,658.33

Postage $474.00

Rental $3,272.50

Supplies $2,206.82

Travel $865.73

Total $ 25,503.35

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 15.00 04/10/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 04/29/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 75.00 05/02/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 05/03/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 05/06/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 05/09/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 05/13/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 05/15/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 05/16/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 05/23/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 05/29/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 06/03/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 10/23/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 10/25/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 11/05/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 04/04/2025

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 25.00 07/30/2025

$ 465.00 

 1.82%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Catering/Refreshments
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

BJ's Wholesale Club $ 94.04 11/05/2024

Potbelly Sandwiches $ 396.53 04/29/2024

SQ Buna Coffee $ 46.30 11/06/2024

Starbucks Coffee $ 24.10 06/03/2024

$ 560.97 

 2.20%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 1,200.00 03/13/2024

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 1,200.00 05/10/2024

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 600.00 06/07/2024

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 600.00 08/07/2024

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 600.00 10/07/2024

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 600.00 11/26/2024

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 1,200.00 12/16/2024

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 600.00 01/14/2025

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 600.00 02/25/2025

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 600.00 04/01/2025

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 600.00 05/20/2025

CT Compliance and Law Services, LLC $ 1,200.00 07/30/2025

EDUCATION REFORM NOW ADVOCACY $ 8,058.33 04/04/2025

$ 17,658.33 

 69.24%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Postage
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

US Postal Service $ 474.00 09/16/2024

$ 474.00 

 1.86%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Rental
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Industrious Office $ 1,994.67 04/17/2024

Industrious Office $ 935.00 05/03/2024

Industrious Office $ 342.83 06/04/2024

$ 3,272.50 

 12.83%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Supplies
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Amazon $ 141.85 04/24/2024

Amazon $ 113.42 04/25/2024

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Amazon $ 44.45 04/26/2024

BHN Giftcards $ 635.70 05/08/2024

BHN Giftcards $ 105.95 05/09/2024

CVS Pharmacy $ 635.70 05/20/2024

CVS Pharmacy $ 529.75 05/28/2024

$ 2,206.82 

 8.65%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Travel
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Uber $ 146.28 05/01/2024

Uber $ 51.25 05/02/2024

Uber $ 44.04 05/03/2024

Uber $ 53.60 05/06/2024

Uber $ 77.62 05/08/2024

Uber $ 32.18 05/09/2024

Uber $ 19.96 05/10/2024

Uber $ 10.95 05/13/2024

Uber $ 43.82 05/14/2024

Uber $ 12.12 05/20/2024

Uber $ 34.30 05/23/2024

Uber $ 160.59 05/28/2024

Uber $ 13.94 05/30/2024

Uber $ 137.85 06/03/2024

Uber $ 27.23 06/05/2024

$ 865.73 

 3.39%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 25,503.35 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Other
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

EDUCATION REFORM NOW ADVOCACY $ 4,525.50 07/30/2025

$ 4,525.50 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 4,525.50 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Donation to Charities
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Education Reform Now (501(c)(3) Charity) $ 28,463.31 07/30/2025

$ 28,463.31 

 13.79%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Independent Expenditures
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Antearyiah High $ 594.00 05/10/2024

Antearyiah High $ 594.00 05/28/2024

Antearyiah High $ 760.00 06/10/2024

Artecka Brown $ 418.00 05/10/2024

Artecka Brown $ 462.00 05/28/2024

Artecka Brown $ 264.00 06/10/2024

Basecamp Inc. $ 2,226.00 04/30/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 750.00 04/29/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 3,550.00 05/02/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 4,978.00 05/02/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 8,550.00 05/02/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 10,930.80 05/03/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 10,205.00 05/06/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 10,930.80 05/09/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 2,400.00 05/13/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 10,205.00 05/15/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 11,648.40 05/16/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 11,975.00 05/23/2024

Berlin Rosen LLC $ 1,990.00 05/29/2024

DC Shirt and Print $ 738.82 04/30/2024

FedEx Office $ 2,578.70 11/05/2024

Gregory Dear $ 594.00 05/10/2024

Gregory Dear $ 594.00 05/28/2024

Gregory Dear $ 396.00 06/10/2024

Imprenta Corp. $ 12,923.74 10/23/2024

Imprenta Corp. $ 14,483.40 10/23/2024

Imprenta Corp. $ 18,821.26 10/23/2024

Imprenta Corp. $ 10,617.07 10/25/2024

Imprenta Corp. $ 149.94 11/05/2024

Iriana Matthews $ 484.00 05/10/2024

Iriana Matthews $ 462.00 05/28/2024

Iriana Matthews $ 264.00 06/10/2024

Jamal Farooq $ 154.00 05/10/2024

Jasmine Campbell $ 88.00 05/10/2024

Jerome Briscoe $ 594.00 05/10/2024

Jerome Briscoe $ 726.00 05/28/2024

Jerome Briscoe $ 264.00 06/10/2024

Katie Horton $ 220.00 05/10/2024

Katie Horton $ 132.00 05/28/2024

Katie Horton $ 66.00 06/10/2024

Mohammad Deen $ 660.00 05/31/2024

Mohammad Deen $ 66.00 06/10/2024

Ohio River South Inc. $ 8,756.40 05/30/2024

Peak Strategic Solutions $ 4,855.04 12/10/2024

Pernell Werts $ 594.00 05/10/2024

Pernell Werts $ 462.00 05/28/2024

Strategic Media Advisors LLC $ 750.00 11/05/2024

Tania Neal $ 594.00 05/10/2024

Tania Neal $ 528.00 05/28/2024

Tania Neal $ 826.00 06/10/2024

Trinity White $ 154.00 05/10/2024

William Stokes $ 264.00 05/10/2024

William Stokes $ 330.00 05/28/2024

William Stokes $ 264.00 06/10/2024

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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$ 177,885.37 

 86.21%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 206,348.68 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

100.00%
Corporation

Corporation 100.00%198575.9

Total: 100.00%198575.9

For Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No 

Office Independent Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Corporation

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Berlin Rosen $ 2,725.62 06/11/2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 45.00 01/16/2024

EDUCATION REFORM NOW ADVOCACY $ 190,000.00 04/10/2024

Google $ 0.55 04/16/2024

Industrious Office $ 4,525.50 08/02/2024

Strategic Media Advisors LLC $ 1,279.20 12/18/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  198,575.87 

 100.00%

Total $198,575.87 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

0.02%
Less than $100

0.64%

Greater or equal to
$1000 but less or equal

to $2000

99.33%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 0.02%45.5

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000 0.64%1279.2

Greater than $2000 99.33%197251.1

Total: 100.00%198575.9

Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA $ 45.00 Corporation 01/16/2024

Google $ 0.55 Corporation 04/16/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.02%

Subtotal $45.55 

Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Strategic Media Advisors LLC $ 1,279.20 Corporation 12/18/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.64%

Subtotal $1,279.20 

Democrats for Education Reform DC IEC, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Berlin Rosen $ 2,725.62 Corporation 06/11/2024

EDUCATION REFORM NOW ADVOCACY $ 190,000.00 Corporation 04/10/2024

Industrious Office $ 4,525.50 Corporation 08/02/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  99.33%

Subtotal $197,251.12 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

14.91%

General Operating
Expenditures

85.09%

Other Expenditures,
Including Independent

Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 14.91%45261.2

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures 85.09%258376.2

Total: 100.00%303637.3

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $45,261.16

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures $258,376.19

Grand Total $ 303,637.35

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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1.72%
Bank Fees

46.42%
Computer and Web Expenses

51.86%
In-Kind

Bank Fees 1.72%780.4
Computer and Web Expenses 46.42%21009.5
In-Kind 51.86%23471.3

Total: 100.00%45261.2

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Bank Fees $780.40

Computer and Web Expenses $21,009.46

In-Kind $23,471.30

Total $ 45,261.16

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Amalgamated Bank $ 27.00 04/26/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 42.00 05/24/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 76.74 08/01/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 10/29/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 11/27/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 12.00 12/30/2024

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 02/26/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 03/27/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 161.50 04/26/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 84.00 07/29/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 61.25 09/26/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 10/29/2025

Amalgamated Bank $ 14.00 11/26/2025

PayPal $ 3.15 01/05/2024

PayPal $ 144.99 02/06/2024

PayPal $ 3.38 03/24/2024

PayPal $ 29.39 05/29/2024

United Bank $ 55.00 01/12/2024

$ 780.40 

 1.72%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Computer and Web Expenses
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Georgetown Public Affairs LLC $ 20,000.00 11/19/2025

GoDaddy.com $ 30.10 05/20/2025

Google LLC $ 19.08 11/05/2024

Google LLC $ 19.08 12/05/2024

Google LLC $ 81.24 01/06/2025

Google LLC $ 19.08 02/05/2025

Google LLC $ 19.08 03/05/2025

Google LLC $ 19.08 04/07/2025

Google LLC $ 57.24 07/28/2025

Google LLC $ 57.24 10/06/2025

Google LLC $ 19.08 11/05/2025

Google LLC $ 19.08 12/05/2025

PayPal $ 117.25 07/29/2025

Replit Inc $ 79.50 05/14/2025

Squarespace $ 47.70 07/08/2025

Squarespace $ 100.70 10/07/2025

Squarespace $ 26.50 11/07/2025

Squarespace $ 278.43 11/21/2025

$ 21,009.46 

 46.42%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

In-Kind
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Opportunity DC $ 12,471.30 05/31/2024

Opportunity DC $ 11,000.00 06/10/2024

$ 23,471.30 

 51.86%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 45,261.16 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Independent Expenditures
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

BattleAxe Digital $ 21,882.00 05/23/2024

BattleAxe Digital $ 10,000.00 06/03/2024

BattleAxe Digital $ 14,750.00 06/26/2025

BattleAxe Digital $ 10,000.00 08/07/2025

Carr Marketing, Inc. $ 4,160.58 06/10/2024

Carr Marketing, Inc. $ 4,790.26 06/10/2024

Carr Marketing, Inc. $ 3,950.10 08/07/2025

Public Policy Polling $ 9,000.00 08/07/2025

Refitified LLC $ 550.00 06/03/2024

Scale to Win $ 208.96 05/30/2024

Scale to Win $ 207.60 06/07/2024

Scale to Win $ 593.43 07/17/2025

SKDKnickerbocker LLC $ 12,560.85 06/07/2024

SKDKnickerbocker LLC $ 19,915.32 06/07/2024

SKDKnickerbocker LLC $ 28,802.45 06/10/2024

SKDKnickerbocker LLC $ 40,028.65 07/16/2025

SKDKnickerbocker LLC $ 39,924.70 07/17/2025

SKDKnickerbocker LLC $ 37,051.29 08/07/2025

$ 258,376.19 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 258,376.19 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

46.45%
Individual

1.93%
Corporation

7.73%
Limited Liabil ity Company

43.88%
Other

Individual 46.45%120105
Corporation 1.93%5000
Limited Liabil ity Company 7.73%20000
Other 43.88%113471.3

Total: 100.00%258576.3

For Opportunity DC IEC

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Opportunity DC IEC, No Office Independent 

Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :



Page 59

Page 59

DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Jamison Weinbaum $ 100.00 03/24/2024

Katherine Bradley $ 30,000.00 04/25/2024

Katherine Bradley $ 20,000.00 04/11/2025

Kristen Barden $ 150.00 05/15/2025

Leila Batties $ 250.00 06/16/2025

Marcus Coates $ 50.00 07/05/2025

Matthew Cutts $ 1,000.00 07/11/2025

Michael Bradley $ 5.00 06/25/2025

Robert Giaimo $ 1,000.00 05/29/2024

Robert Giaimo $ 2,500.00 07/14/2025

Robert Stewart $ 5,000.00 02/06/2024

Timothy O'Shaughnessy $ 30,000.00 04/15/2024

Timothy O'Shaughnessy $ 25,000.00 07/03/2025

William Alsup $ 5,000.00 04/02/2024

Zak Sawyer $ 50.00 01/03/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  120,105.00 

 46.45%

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Corporation

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Bernstein Management Corporation $ 5,000.00 05/31/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  5,000.00 

 1.93%

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Limited Liability Company

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Georgetown Public Affairs $ 20,000.00 11/19/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  20,000.00 

 7.73%

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Other

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Opportunity DC $ 12,471.30 05/31/2024

Opportunity DC $ 11,000.00 06/10/2024

Opportunity DC $ 30,000.00 06/04/2025

Opportunity DC $ 60,000.00 08/05/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  113,471.30 

 43.88%

Total $258,576.30 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

0.04%
Less than $100

0.10%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

0.10%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

0.77%

Greater or equal to
$1000 but less or equal

to $2000

98.99%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 0.04%105

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 0.10%250

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 0.10%250

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000 0.77%2000

Greater than $2000 98.99%255971.3

Total: 100.00%258576.3

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Marcus Coates $ 50.00 Individual 07/05/2025

Michael Bradley $ 5.00 Individual 06/25/2025

Zak Sawyer $ 50.00 Individual 01/03/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.04%

Subtotal $105.00 

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Jamison Weinbaum $ 100.00 Individual 03/24/2024

Kristen Barden $ 150.00 Individual 05/15/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.10%

Subtotal $250.00 

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Leila Batties $ 250.00 Individual 06/16/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.10%

Subtotal $250.00 

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Matthew Cutts $ 1,000.00 Individual 07/11/2025

Robert Giaimo $ 1,000.00 Individual 05/29/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.77%

Subtotal $2,000.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Opportunity DC IEC, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Bernstein Management Corporation $ 5,000.00 Corporation 05/31/2024

Georgetown Public Affairs $ 20,000.00 Limited Liability Company 11/19/2025

Katherine Bradley $ 30,000.00 Individual 04/25/2024

Katherine Bradley $ 20,000.00 Individual 04/11/2025

Opportunity DC $ 12,471.30 Other 05/31/2024

Opportunity DC $ 11,000.00 Other 06/10/2024

Opportunity DC $ 30,000.00 Other 06/04/2025

Opportunity DC $ 60,000.00 Other 08/05/2025

Robert Giaimo $ 2,500.00 Individual 07/14/2025

Robert Stewart $ 5,000.00 Individual 02/06/2024

Timothy O'Shaughnessy $ 30,000.00 Individual 04/15/2024

Timothy O'Shaughnessy $ 25,000.00 Individual 07/03/2025

William Alsup $ 5,000.00 Individual 04/02/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  98.99%

Subtotal $255,971.30 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

100.00%

General Operating
Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 100.00%42215.2

Total: 100.00%42215.2

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $42,215.17

Grand Total $ 42,215.17

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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11.84%
Advertising

0.68%
Bank Fees

87.47%
In-Kind

Advertising 11.84%5000
Bank Fees 0.68%288.8
In-Kind 87.47%36926.3

Total: 100.00%42215.2

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Advertising $5,000.00

Bank Fees $288.82

In-Kind $36,926.35

Total $ 42,215.17

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Advertising
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

SB Digital, Inc. $ 5,000.00 06/06/2024

$ 5,000.00 

 11.84%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

M&T Bank $ 0.86 01/09/2024

M&T Bank $ 1.86 02/08/2024

M&T Bank $ 1.93 03/11/2024

M&T Bank $ 1.86 04/08/2024

M&T Bank $ 1.90 05/08/2024

M&T Bank $ 1.86 06/11/2024

M&T Bank $ 2.55 07/09/2024

M&T Bank $ 3.00 08/11/2024

M&T Bank $ 3.00 09/10/2024

M&T Bank $ 3.00 10/08/2024

M&T Bank $ 3.00 11/08/2024

M&T Bank $ 3.00 12/09/2024

M&T Bank $ 3.00 01/09/2025

M&T Bank $ 3.00 02/10/2025

M&T Bank $ 3.00 03/10/2025

M&T Bank $ 3.00 04/08/2025

M&T Bank $ 25.00 04/11/2025

M&T Bank $ 28.00 05/08/2025

M&T Bank $ 28.00 06/09/2025

M&T Bank $ 28.00 07/09/2025

M&T Bank $ 28.00 08/08/2025

M&T Bank $ 28.00 09/09/2025

M&T Bank $ 28.00 10/08/2025

M&T Bank $ 28.00 11/10/2025

M&T Bank $ 28.00 12/08/2025

$ 288.82 

 0.68%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

In-Kind
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Perkins Coie $ 10,333.15 12/13/2024

Perkins Coie $ 3,382.00 01/13/2025

Perkins Coie $ 2,816.35 02/12/2025

Perkins Coie $ 2,995.54 03/18/2025

Regus $ 77.94 12/19/2024

Regus $ 77.94 02/19/2025

Regus $ 82.44 03/19/2025

Ring Central $ 25.13 01/10/2025

Ring Central $ 25.13 02/10/2025

Ring Central $ 25.13 03/10/2025

Ring Central $ 25.10 04/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 01/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 166.67 01/11/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 01/11/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 01/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 02/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 02/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 166.67 02/22/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 03/04/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 825.40 03/08/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 03/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 03/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 04/05/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 04/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 04/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 05/08/2024

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 05/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 05/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 06/04/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 06/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 06/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 06/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 07/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 07/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 07/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 08/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 360.25 08/12/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 08/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 09/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 75.46 09/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 2,792.42 09/30/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 10/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 10/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 10/31/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 7,681.78 11/01/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 11/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 11/20/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 191.00 12/04/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 12/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 251.04 04/16/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 04/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 05/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 05/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 06/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 376.00 06/12/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 06/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 07/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 07/22/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 08/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 08/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 09/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 83.27 09/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 86.11 10/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.23 11/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 86.11 11/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 12/10/2025

$ 36,926.35 

 87.47%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 42,215.17 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

100.00%
Corporation

Corporation 100.00%36926.3

Total: 100.00%36926.3

For Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Regional Alliance for Small Business 

Executives, No Office Independent Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Corporation

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 01/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 166.67 01/11/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 01/11/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 01/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 02/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 02/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 166.67 02/22/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 03/04/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 825.40 03/08/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 03/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 03/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 04/05/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 04/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 04/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 05/08/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 05/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 05/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 06/04/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 06/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 06/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 06/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 07/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 07/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 07/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 08/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 360.25 08/12/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 08/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 09/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 75.46 09/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 2,792.42 09/30/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 10/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 10/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 10/31/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 7,681.78 11/01/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 11/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 11/20/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 191.00 12/04/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 12/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 10,333.15 12/13/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 12/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.13 01/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 3,382.00 01/13/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.13 02/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 2,816.35 02/12/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 02/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.13 03/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 2,995.54 03/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 03/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 04/10/2025

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Corporation

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Vital Services Corporation $ 251.04 04/16/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 04/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 05/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 05/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 06/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 376.00 06/12/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 06/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 07/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 07/22/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 08/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 08/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 09/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 83.27 09/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 86.11 10/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.23 11/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 86.11 11/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 12/10/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  36,926.35 

 100.00%

Total $36,926.35 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

6.27%
Less than $100

1.42%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

8.83%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

2.24%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

81.25%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 6.27%2316.1

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 1.42%524.3

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 8.83%3259.3

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 2.24%825.4

Greater than $2000 81.25%30001.2

Total: 100.00%36926.3

Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 Corporation 01/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 Corporation 01/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 Corporation 02/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 Corporation 02/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.66 Corporation 03/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 Corporation 03/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 Corporation 04/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 Corporation 04/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 Corporation 05/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 Corporation 05/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.60 Corporation 06/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 Corporation 06/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 Corporation 07/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 Corporation 07/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 Corporation 08/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 74.73 Corporation 08/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.11 Corporation 09/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 75.46 Corporation 09/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 Corporation 10/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 Corporation 10/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 Corporation 11/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 Corporation 11/20/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 Corporation 12/10/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 Corporation 12/19/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.13 Corporation 01/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.13 Corporation 02/10/2025

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :



Page 71

Page 71

DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Vital Services Corporation $ 77.94 Corporation 02/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.13 Corporation 03/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 Corporation 03/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 Corporation 04/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 Corporation 04/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 Corporation 05/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 Corporation 05/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 Corporation 06/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 Corporation 06/19/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 Corporation 07/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 Corporation 07/22/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 Corporation 08/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 82.44 Corporation 08/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.10 Corporation 09/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 83.27 Corporation 09/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 86.11 Corporation 10/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.23 Corporation 11/10/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 86.11 Corporation 11/18/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 25.14 Corporation 12/10/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  6.27%

Subtotal $2,316.08 

Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Vital Services Corporation $ 166.67 Corporation 01/11/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 166.67 Corporation 02/22/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 191.00 Corporation 12/04/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  1.42%

Subtotal $524.34 

Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 Corporation 01/11/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 Corporation 03/04/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 Corporation 04/05/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 Corporation 05/08/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 Corporation 06/04/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 Corporation 06/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 250.00 Corporation 07/18/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 360.25 Corporation 08/12/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 318.00 Corporation 10/31/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 251.04 Corporation 04/16/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 376.00 Corporation 06/12/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  8.83%

Subtotal $3,259.29 

Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Vital Services Corporation $ 825.40 Corporation 03/08/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  2.24%

Subtotal $825.40 

Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Vital Services Corporation $ 2,792.42 Corporation 09/30/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 7,681.78 Corporation 11/01/2024

Vital Services Corporation $ 10,333.15 Corporation 12/13/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Regional Alliance for Small Business Executives, No Office

Vital Services Corporation $ 3,382.00 Corporation 01/13/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 2,816.35 Corporation 02/12/2025

Vital Services Corporation $ 2,995.54 Corporation 03/18/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  81.25%

Subtotal $30,001.24 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Safe Ward 7, No Office

100.00%

General Operating
Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 100.00%6565

Total: 100.00%6565

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Safe Ward 7, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $6,565.00

Grand Total $ 6,565.00

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Safe Ward 7, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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5.46%
Bank Fees

91.39%
Campaign Materials

3.15%
Consultant

Bank Fees 5.46%358.4
Campaign Materials 91.39%6000
Consultant 3.15%206.6

Total: 100.00%6565

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Bank Fees $358.37

Campaign Materials $6,000.00

Consultant $206.63

Total $ 6,565.00

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Safe Ward 7, No Office

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

ActBlue Technical Services $ 167.51 05/12/2024

ActBlue Technical Services $ 77.03 05/19/2024

ActBlue Technical Services $ 13.83 05/26/2024

Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 10.00 07/31/2024

Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 10.00 08/30/2024

Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 10.00 09/30/2024

Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 10.00 10/31/2024

Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 10.00 11/29/2024

Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 10.00 12/31/2024

Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 40.00 01/13/2025

$ 358.37 

 5.46%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Campaign Materials
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Pendulum Services $ 6,000.00 07/01/2024

$ 6,000.00 

 91.39%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

The NovaMetis Consultancy $ 206.63 01/13/2025

$ 206.63 

 3.15%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 6,565.00 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Safe Ward 7, No Office

100.00%
Individual

Individual 100.00%6540

Total: 100.00%6540

For Safe Ward 7

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Safe Ward 7, No Office Independent 

Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Safe Ward 7, No Office

Safe Ward 7, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Alison Schwartz $ 100.00 05/13/2024

Andrew Gumbiner $ 100.00 05/15/2024

Ari Rabin-Havt $ 270.00 05/11/2024

Colin Rogero $ 250.00 05/11/2024

Edward Baptiste $ 50.00 05/12/2024

Gary Segura $ 100.00 05/22/2024

J. Toscano $ 250.00 05/12/2024

Jorge Neri $ 250.00 05/23/2024

Karen Goldberg $ 100.00 05/12/2024

Matt Butler $ 270.00 05/11/2024

Mike Lux $ 250.00 05/11/2024

Oscar T Ramirez $ 100.00 05/11/2024

Richard Trotta $ 1,000.00 05/14/2024

Seth Johnson $ 250.00 05/14/2024

Tim Tagaris $ 2,700.00 05/11/2024

Vincent Panvini $ 500.00 05/13/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  6,540.00 

 100.00%

Total $6,540.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Safe Ward 7, No Office

0.76%
Less than $100

7.65%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

27.37%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

7.65%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

15.29%

Greater or equal to
$1000 but less or equal

to $2000

41.28%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 0.76%50
Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 7.65%500

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 27.37%1790

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 7.65%500

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000 15.29%1000

Greater than $2000 41.28%2700

Total: 100.00%6540

Safe Ward 7, No Office

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Edward Baptiste $ 50.00 Individual 05/12/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.76%

Subtotal $50.00 

Safe Ward 7, No Office

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Alison Schwartz $ 100.00 Individual 05/13/2024

Andrew Gumbiner $ 100.00 Individual 05/15/2024

Gary Segura $ 100.00 Individual 05/22/2024

Karen Goldberg $ 100.00 Individual 05/12/2024

Oscar T Ramirez $ 100.00 Individual 05/11/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  7.65%

Subtotal $500.00 

Safe Ward 7, No Office

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Ari Rabin-Havt $ 270.00 Individual 05/11/2024

Colin Rogero $ 250.00 Individual 05/11/2024

J. Toscano $ 250.00 Individual 05/12/2024

Jorge Neri $ 250.00 Individual 05/23/2024

Matt Butler $ 270.00 Individual 05/11/2024

Mike Lux $ 250.00 Individual 05/11/2024

Seth Johnson $ 250.00 Individual 05/14/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  27.37%

Subtotal $1,790.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Safe Ward 7, No Office

Safe Ward 7, No Office

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Vincent Panvini $ 500.00 Individual 05/13/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  7.65%

Subtotal $500.00 

Safe Ward 7, No Office

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Richard Trotta $ 1,000.00 Individual 05/14/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  15.29%

Subtotal $1,000.00 

Safe Ward 7, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Tim Tagaris $ 2,700.00 Individual 05/11/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  41.28%

Subtotal $2,700.00 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

16.35%

General Operating
Expenditures

81.75%

Other Expenditures,
Including Independent

Expenditures

1.90%

Transfers to Other
Authorized Committees

General Operating Expenditures 16.35%10000.0
Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures 81.75%50000
Transfers to Other Authorized Committees 1.90%1165

Total: 100.00%61165.0

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $9,999.99

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures $50,000.00

Transfers to Other Authorized Committees $1,165.00

Grand Total $ 61,164.99

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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100.00%
Polling/Mailing List

Polling/Mailing List 100.00%10000.0

Total: 100.00%10000.0

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Polling/Mailing List $9,999.99

Total $ 9,999.99

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Polling/Mailing List
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Real Strategies $ 9,999.99 09/24/2024

$ 9,999.99 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 9,999.99 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Independent Expenditures
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Donohoe Partners, Inc. $ 50,000.00 08/01/2025

$ 50,000.00 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 50,000.00 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Transfer
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

National Association of Realtors $ 300.00 02/21/2025

National Association of Realtors $ 565.00 10/30/2025

National Association of Realtors $ 300.00 11/13/2025

$ 1,165.00 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 1,165.00 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

51.20%
Individual

48.80%
Other

Individual 51.20%42579.6
Other 48.80%40589.7

Total: 100.00%83169.2

For Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Washington DC Association of Realtors 

IEC, No Office Independent Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Aaron Person $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Abdo Sabban $ 25.00 12/11/2024

Abel Gebremichael $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Adaora Muya $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Adolat Almetova $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Adrian Small $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Adrienne Deming $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Aiman Stuckart $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Aimee Hall $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Aisha Williams $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Alan Mertz $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Albert Elliot $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Alejandro Ortega $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Alemayehu Tarekegn $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Alexander Esfahani $ 5.00 10/31/2024

Alexander Makris $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Alexandra Boucher $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Alexandra Eldredge $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Alexandra Shabo $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Alexandra Williams $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Alexes Haggins $ 45.50 07/02/2025

Alice Reed $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Alice Thornton $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Alice Wilson $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Alissa Dillon $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Alvin Anderson $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Alvin Rice $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Amanda Hursen $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Amanda Mills $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Ameer Gilani $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Amsley Pietranton $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Andrea Anayiotos $ 30.00 12/11/2024

Andrew Biggers $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Andrew Hill $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Andrew McAllister $ 10.00 02/03/2025

Andrew Norris $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Andrew Nugent $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Andrew Riguzzi $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Andrew Tatom $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Andrew Warner $ 0.25 01/02/2025

Angela Brown $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Angela Henderson $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Angela Jones $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Angelo Industrious $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Angie Lundy $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Ann Malcolm $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Anna Kyriakoudis $ 75.50 01/02/2025

Anne-Marie Finnell $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Annemarie Stephens $ 45.50 12/11/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Annette Coram $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Ansa Tysus $ 195.44 12/11/2024

Anslie Stokes $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Anthony Bruno $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Anthony McDuffie $ 95.50 02/26/2025

Antonio Storey $ 45.50 10/31/2024

April Contee $ 146.58 12/11/2024

Arlene McMillan $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Arynne Crane $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Asa Ewings $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Ashlee White $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Ashley Bennett $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Asia Tyler $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Avery Boyce $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Ayana Douglas $ 5.00 02/03/2025

Aylin Gokce $ 25.00 12/11/2024

Barbara Alafoginis $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Barbara Fagel $ 20.00 12/11/2024

Barbara Nalls $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Barry Levy $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Beatriz Merchan $ 25.00 01/02/2025

Beatriz Perex Perazzo Elies $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Beauford Mensah $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Benjamin Pilch $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Berhane Tebebe $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Betty Scott $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Bianca Brooks $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Blake Hardesty $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Bonnie Randolph $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Bonnie Roberts-Burke $ 260.50 12/11/2024

Bowen Billups $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Bradford House $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Brandon Green $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Brandon Green $ 243.13 12/11/2024

Brandon Scott $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Brandon Scott $ 244.30 07/08/2025

Brandon Warner $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Branka Sipcic $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Brayanth Guidicelli $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Brenda Ntim $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Brenda Small $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Brett McManaman $ 1.00 02/03/2025

Brett Souza $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Brett West $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Brian Creamer $ 25.50 12/11/2024

Bridgette Cline $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Brittany Cumberland $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Brittany Henry $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Bruce Wertz $ 45.50 01/02/2025

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Bruk Araya $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Bryan Freeman $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Cailin Monahan $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Cameron Goodman $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Cara Mia LaVanway $ 20.00 01/02/2025

Carla Labat $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Carla Papetti $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Carletha Cole $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Carlos Garcia $ 5.00 02/03/2025

Carlton Vaughn $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Carol Calomiris $ 244.30 05/20/2025

Carola Ron $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Caroline Rowe $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Carolyn Wilson $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Carrie Hillegass $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Carrill McKenzie $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Carter Ferington $ 25.50 12/11/2024

Cary Johnson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Cassidy Burns $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Catherine Baum $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Catherine Carlstedt $ 35.00 01/02/2025

Catherine Czuba $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Catherine Fleishman $ 95.50 02/03/2025

Catherine Joson Fitzwater $ 25.00 01/02/2025

Catherine Jouet $ 4.40 12/11/2024

Cecelia Leake $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Cesar Milla $ 25.00 12/11/2024

Chad Ernst $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Chan Hwi Lee $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Charles Burger $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Charles Burger $ 95.50 01/02/2025

Charles Gaynor $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Charles Klein $ 50.00 01/02/2025

Charlotte Romero $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Chatchai Lohhoh $ 1.00 12/11/2024

Chelsea Henderson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Chelsea McCormick $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Chena Bolton $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Cheongah Gray $ 4.50 01/02/2025

Cher Castillo $ 5.00 01/02/2025

Chilly Lee $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Chima Igboko $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Chiquita Sheffey $ 45.50 02/26/2025

Chris Toussaint $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Christal Goetz $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Christiam Monsalve Hernande $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Christian Koutsoumpas $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Christine Basso $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Christine Brown $ 45.50 12/11/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Christine Fischer $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Christine Salaita $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Christopher Carter $ 1.00 01/02/2025

Christopher Chambers $ 0.01 01/02/2025

Christopher Duncan $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Christopher Hardgrave $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Christopher Harold $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Christopher Itteilag $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Christopher Jeffries $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Christopher Johnson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Christopher Masters $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Christopher Ritzert $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Christopher Sanders $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Claire Lucas $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Claudette Perry $ 45.50 02/26/2025

Cleve Richard $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Colin Johnson $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Colin Johnson $ 700.00 09/29/2025

Connie Carter $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Connie Vanderpool $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Conrad Bennett $ 32.00 01/02/2025

Constance Fisichello $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Constance Parker $ 1.00 01/02/2025

Cordelia Nwonwu $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Corinne Merzeraud $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Courtney Felts $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Courtney Johnson $ 5.50 12/11/2024

Craig Cobine $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Craig Thompson $ 1.00 01/02/2025

Cristina Talavera $ 25.00 12/11/2024

Crystal Crittenden $ 5.00 10/31/2024

Cynthia Howar $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Cynthia McIver $ 20.50 01/02/2025

Cynthia Souza $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Cynthia Thomas $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Dale Gold $ 1.00 10/31/2024

Dale Mattison $ 400.00 07/02/2025

Dale Mattison $ 100.00 08/01/2025

Damayra Perez Ventura $ 100.00 07/02/2025

Damion Jones $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Damon Downing $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Danai Mattison Sky $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Daniel Crosby $ 4.50 12/11/2024

Daniel Galloway $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Daniel Jones $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Daniel McDade $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Daniel Walcott $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Danielle DuBois $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Darryl Fields $ 10.00 02/03/2025

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Darryl Tang $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Daryl Judy $ 45.50 12/11/2024

DaVante Williams $ 45.50 01/02/2025

David Abrams $ 45.50 12/11/2024

David Bediz $ 45.50 01/02/2025

David Conforti $ 95.00 12/11/2024

David Cox $ 45.50 01/02/2025

David DeSantis $ 45.50 12/11/2024

David Gerrish $ 45.50 01/02/2025

David Hooper $ 45.50 10/31/2024

David Parse $ 45.50 02/03/2025

David Stein $ 45.50 10/31/2024

David Ventura $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Deborah Conley $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Deborah Levy $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Demarius Shorter $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Deneira Owens $ 95.50 09/29/2025

Denise Champion $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Dennasia Littleton $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Denny Hauck $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Dereje Tilahun $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Derek Heutinck $ 95.50 02/03/2025

Derek Jones $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Derick Hammond $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Derry Haws $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Desmond McKenna $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Devi Adea $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Dhanushi Shah Patel $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Dheeresh Patel $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Diana Carrasco $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Diane Patronas $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Diann Heine $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Dianne Haskett $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Dietrick Hart $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Dinkinesh Getachew $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Dione Bishop $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Dioscorydes Encarnacion Peralta $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Doga Dogan $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Dolores Maloney $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Donald Bryant $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Donald Denton $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Donald Dewey $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Donald Isaac $ 27.50 02/03/2025

Donna DeLuze $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Donovan Tyson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Douglas Olson $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Dwight Gill $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Dyanne Branand $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Earl Ross $ 45.50 12/11/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Ebele Okonkwo $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Ebony Bates $ 0.45 10/31/2024

Ebony Cooper $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Edgardo Suarez $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Eduardo Machado $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Eduardo Salazar $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Eduardo Sevilla-Obregon $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Edward Downs $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Edward Hull $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Edward Kraemer $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Eileen McGrath $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Elby Godwin $ 15.00 01/02/2025

Eleanor Hardwick $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Elizabeth Benitez $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Elizabeth Blakeslee $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Elizabeth Burgess $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Elizabeth Ho $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Elizabeth Rihani $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Elizabeth Russell $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Elyse Wander $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Emily Sower $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Eric Antoine $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Eric Toms $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Erik Evans $ 10.00 02/03/2025

Erin Sobanski $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Eris Norman $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Essray Taliaferro $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Estanislao Ochoa $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Ethan DRATH $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Eva Anifantis $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Eva Civan $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Eva Nora $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Evan Callihan $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Evelyn Branic $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Evelyn Lugo $ 1.00 12/11/2024

Evette Chambers $ 45.50 07/02/2025

Faith Maupin $ 45.50 07/02/2025

Fatemeh Bakaan $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Felicia Reese $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Fern Pannill $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Fleur Howgill $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Frank Perna $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Frederick Cain $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Frederick Hubig $ 1.00 01/02/2025

Fredric Rogers $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Gaelle Garraway $ 5.50 01/02/2025

Garrett Cottrell $ 5.00 08/01/2025

Genevieve Ciofani $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Genie Hutinet $ 45.50 02/03/2025
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George Eckerle $ 45.50 12/11/2024

George Johnson $ 45.50 10/31/2024

George Olson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Georgia Ingalls $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Georgia McLaughlin $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Georgia Wray $ 45.50 02/26/2025

Georgina Eva $ 45.50 02/03/2025

German Paraud $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Gianna Manzella $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Gizzella Diaz $ 20.00 01/02/2025

Gladys Hamilton $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Glenn Bonner $ 1.00 12/11/2024

Gloria Townsend $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Gorgon Teague $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Graham Cooke $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Gregory Kearly $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Gregory Schwartz $ 10.00 01/02/2025

Guy Riddick $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Hala Adra $ 15.00 12/11/2024

Hamid Motevalli $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Hanna Negussie $ 50.00 10/31/2024

Harriet Walker $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Harrison Beacher $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Harrison Spurzem $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Harry Moore $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Hassan Symes $ 5.50 02/03/2025

Hattie Mayes $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Hayley Hartner $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Heatj Goisovich $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Hector Sepulveda $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Helen Gaynor $ 5.50 02/03/2025

Helen Lyons $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Henry Purcell $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Hilary Hausman $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Hillary Nash $ 195.44 12/11/2024

Hillary Nash $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Holly Kammerer $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Holly Madison $ 2.50 01/02/2025

Holly Worthington $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Hossein Sharif $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Hugh McDermott $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Ileann Jimenez-Sepulveda $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Imani Banks $ 20.00 01/02/2025

Ina Hayes-Igbozuruike $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Ingeborg Hydle $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Ingrid Suisman $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Ira Hersh $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Isabella Pinto $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Istiqomah Mitchell $ 10.00 12/11/2024
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Ivan Brown $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Ivory Frimpong $ 45.50 01/02/2025

J Carroll Dey $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jaclyn Mason $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jacob Anderson $ 1.00 10/31/2024

Jacob Wysor $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jacqueline Havard $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jacqueline Humenik $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jacquelyn Sink $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jamal Kimble $ 45.50 12/11/2024

James Braeu $ 45.50 01/02/2025

James Kim $ 45.50 12/11/2024

James Koppersmith $ 5.50 10/31/2024

James Lyons $ 45.50 10/31/2024

James Peva $ 45.50 12/11/2024

James Rice $ 45.50 01/02/2025

James Williams $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Jamie Lilly $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jamie Peacock $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jamie Trotter $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jan Evans $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Janaina Lerbach $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jane Kakulidi $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jane Newport $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jane Shell $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Janice Green $ 25.00 02/03/2025

Janice Johnson-Pouch $ 10.00 01/02/2025

Janine Lopez $ 5.00 01/02/2025

Jasmyne Stewart $ 5.00 02/03/2025

Jason Cohen $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Javier Uribe $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jay Briley $ 1.00 01/02/2025

Jayne Ehrens $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jean Poitevien $ 999.99 01/02/2025

Jean Smith $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jeanne Harrison $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jeanne Langdon $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jeffrey Mauer $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jeffrey Snedaker $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jemari Johnson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jennifer Angotti $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jennifer Frewer $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jennifer Fritz $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jennifer Smira $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jennifer Wellde $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jenny Rufino $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jerald Pigg $ 25.50 12/11/2024

Jeremiah Wright $ 20.00 01/02/2025

Jeremy Semple $ 45.50 12/11/2024
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Jesse Sutton $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Jessica Bachay $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jessica Evans $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jessica Tomback $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jill Chessen $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Jill Patel $ 5.00 01/02/2025

Joachim Braeu $ 97.72 12/11/2024

Joan Fallows $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Jocelyn McClure $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jody Goren $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Joel Martin $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Joel Nelson $ 45.50 10/31/2024

John Adler $ 45.50 01/02/2025

John Adler Jr $ 45.50 01/02/2025

John Aquino $ 45.50 02/03/2025

John Glacken $ 45.50 10/31/2024

John Guggenmos $ 5.00 12/11/2024

John Mammano $ 45.50 10/31/2024

John Pruski $ 95.50 12/11/2024

John Schwinn $ 45.50 10/31/2024

John Turner $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jonathan Bartlett $ 5.50 01/02/2025

Jonathan Rutherford $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Jonathan Spencer $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Jonathan Taylor $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Joon Kum $ 45.50 02/26/2025

Jordan Stouch $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Jose Ramirez $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Joseph Michel $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Joseph Rieling $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Joy Hendrickson $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Joyce Contreras $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Juan Granados $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Judith Kelly $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Judy Cranford $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Judy Glazer $ 10.00 01/02/2025

Judy Meyerson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Juju Dudley $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Julia Ventura $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Julie Lubin $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Justin Davey $ 25.00 10/31/2024

Justin Kielsgard $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Justin Kitsch $ 45.50 10/31/2024

K David Meir $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Kafayat Husband $ 20.00 10/31/2024

Kaitlin Fee $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Kamillah Matthews $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kara Fenclau $ 1.50 10/31/2024

Kara Sheehan $ 45.50 10/31/2024
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Karen Thibeau $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Karen Vermeulen $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Karim Fadli $ 15.50 01/02/2025

Karl Operle $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Karla Cabrera $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Katherine Buckley $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Katherine Geffken $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Kathleen Farrar $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kathleen Kiernan $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kathleen McGrath King $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kathryn Schwartz $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Katri Hunter $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Katrina Scott $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kaushik Rath $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Kayla Venners $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Keith Carr $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Keith James $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Kelly Balmer $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Kelly Custor $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kelly Garrett $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Kendell Simpson $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Kenita Tang $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Kenneth Rub $ 10.00 02/03/2025

Kerline Jefferson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Kerry Fortune $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kerry Muldoon $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Kevin Rowe $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kevin Schlosberg $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Keyhana Wakefield $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Khali Hampton $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Khalida Bajwa $ 0.50 12/11/2024

Kiara Colon-Torres $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Kimberly Casey $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Kimberly Coles $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Kimberly Gibson $ 25.00 12/11/2024

Kimberly Rice $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Krista Bennett $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kristin Kristinus $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kristine Jones $ 25.50 01/02/2025

Kristopher Nelson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Kristy Kalango $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Krystiana Bonheur $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Kyle Nichols $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Kymber Lovett-Menkiti $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Kymber Lovett-Menkiti $ 680.75 12/11/2024

Kymber Lovett-Menkiti $ 291.75 11/09/2025

Lala Ragimov $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Lara Clarke $ 20.00 01/02/2025

LaSonya Abney $ 95.50 12/11/2024
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Latonja Estelle $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Laura McCaffrey $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Laura McClung $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Lauren Pillsbury $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Laurie Jackson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Laurie Muir $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Laurie Rosen $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Lavelle Green $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Leah Franklin $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Lee Kriegsfeld $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Lee Wells $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Leisa Hart $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Lenore Rubino $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Leslie Griffith $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Lewis Silber $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Leyli Santos $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Liliana Klein $ 10.00 02/03/2025

Lily Yoseph $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Linda Frame $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Lisa Coutts $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Lisa Jeffery $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Lisa Poist $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Lois Adelman $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Lois Cardenas $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Loretta O Best $ 25.00 12/11/2024

Lorraine Ngomane $ 25.00 02/03/2025

Louis Chauvin $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Luis Esteva $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Luis Vivas $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Luisa Castro Navajas $ 10.00 01/02/2025

Luka Meunier $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Luz Coletta $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Lyndsi Armenio $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Lynn Bulmer $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Maceo Thomas $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Madie Kaminjah $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Malia Tarasek $ 1.00 10/31/2024

Mandy Jansen $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Manuel Cortes $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Marc Fleisher $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Marc Lapointe $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Marc Satrazemis $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Marco Angobaldo $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Marco Stilli $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Marcus Moore $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Marcus Neal $ 4.50 01/02/2025

Marcus Turner $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Margaret Dunne $ 25.00 12/11/2024

Margaret Heimbold $ 20.00 12/11/2024
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Maria Forman $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Maria Johnson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Maria Mendoza $ 35.50 12/11/2024

Maria Wynn $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Marie Naeve $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Marie Randall $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Marilyn Charity $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Marin Hagen $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Marina Askaryar $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Marion Deigh $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Marion Smith Buglione $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Marjorie Rosner $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Marjory Hardy $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Mark DeVol $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Mark Griffin $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Mark Kessler $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Mark Morris $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Mark Spiker $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Markus Smith $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Marlena McWilliams $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Martin Stanton $ 243.13 12/11/2024

Martin Stanton $ 972.50 10/22/2025

Marvin Boone $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Mary Boland $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Mary Christine McGuinness $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Mary Hilliard $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Mary Illes $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Mary McDowell $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Marysol Bonilla $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Marzi Kahnamelli $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Masiray Kanneh-Peart $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Massimo De Biasi $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Matinee Lawhasawadi $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Matt Ghazarian $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Matthew Ackland $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Matthew McCormick $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Matthew Vilardo $ 2.50 01/02/2025

Mckayla Belmar $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Megan Shapiro $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Meghan Stroebel $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Melanie Davis $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Melanie Friedson $ 18.00 12/11/2024

Melody Goodman $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Melvi Lastarria $ 10.00 10/31/2024

Mica Williams $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Micah Smith $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Michael Chua $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Michael Craig $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Michael Gailey $ 45.50 10/31/2024
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Michael Hargreaves $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Michael Jackson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Michael Kornegay $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Michael Lederman $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Michael Marriott $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Michael Moore $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Michael Musarra $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Michael O'Connell $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Michael Rutkowski $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Michael Shell $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Michael Shosh $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Michael Sims $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Michael Sogunro $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Michaela Blanchard $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Michele Bruggeman $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Michele Collision $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Michele Monti $ 1.00 01/02/2025

Michele Pratt $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Michelle Anderson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Michelle Jackson $ 50.00 01/02/2025

Michelle Lee-Mitchiner $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Michelle Malebranche $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Michelle Upton $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Mihaela Drasovean $ 30.00 01/02/2025

Mintewab Hodges $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Mitchell Baer $ 1.00 12/11/2024

Mohammad Akhavan $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Mohammad Hashem $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Mohammed Badru $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Molinda Greggs $ 95.50 01/02/2025

Molly Branson $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Molly Branson $ 48.63 12/11/2024

Mona Abourjeily $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Monique Graham $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Monique Owens $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Monique Van Blaricom $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Mulle Dessie $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Nader Shirazi $ 20.00 12/11/2024

Nasim Shojaei $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Natasha Miletic $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Natashia Davis $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Nathaniel Brooks $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Nathaniel Tate $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Neal Gross $ 95.50 02/03/2025

Ned Rich $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Neil Bacchus $ 20.00 12/11/2024

Nicole Freeman $ 45.50 02/26/2025

Nicole Wishart $ 5.00 01/02/2025

Nikki Wilson $ 45.50 02/03/2025
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Noble Davis $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Nora Burke $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Obiora Menkiti $ 680.75 10/31/2024

Octavia Gould $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Olivia Kibler $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Olivia Lang $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Olugebenga Okunola $ 4.50 10/31/2024

Oluwatumininu Demuren $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Oral Harper $ 10.00 02/03/2025

Oyingtare Youdeowei $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Pamela Nelson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Pamela Townsend $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Paniz Asgari $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Patricia Gogos $ 25.50 12/11/2024

Patricia Henryk $ 10.00 01/02/2025

Patricia Rhyne-Kirsch $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Patricia Sonaty $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Patricia Yan $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Patrick Grace $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Paul Basto $ 4.50 12/11/2024

Paul Czuba $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Paul Madsen $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Paul Paolini $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Paul Reneau $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Payam Bakhaje $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Pee Jay Santos $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Pepper Reed $ 25.00 08/01/2025

Peter Chan $ 25.00 01/02/2025

Peter Grimm $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Philip Guire $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Philip Martinez Nadal $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Philip Sturm $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Philippa Jackson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Phillip Allen $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Phillip Hedgeman $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Phomika Palmer $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Phyllis Thomas $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Phyllis Young $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Preston Nguyen $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Rachael Hesling $ 1.00 02/03/2025

Rachel Zelaya $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Raizel Soriano $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Randy LiVorsi $ 1.00 01/02/2025

Ranjana Christine Brooks Terrell $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Raquel Torres O'Brien $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Rashida Lambert $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Reggie Donaldson $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Renee McElrath $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Renee Peres $ 20.00 10/31/2024
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Renee Wheeler $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Ressie Wallace-Wilson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Rhiannon Swanson $ 5.00 01/02/2025

Ricardo Riemer $ 15.00 12/11/2024

Ricardo Toye $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Robel Worku $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Robert Carter $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Robert Cook $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Robert Crawford $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Robert Leary $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Robert Morris $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Robert Sabanosh $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Robert Sanders $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Robert Simpson $ 95.50 02/03/2025

Robert Streams $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Roby Thompson $ 27.50 12/11/2024

Robyn Hudson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Rod Rochowiak $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Roger Cornell $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Roger Zuniga $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Ronald Sitrin $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Rosemarie Singletary $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Rossana Grimm $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Russell Firestone $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Russell Reneau $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Ruth Berg $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Ruth Cristaldi $ 20.00 01/02/2025

Ryan Attaway $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Ryan Butler $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Ryan DaSilva $ 5.50 01/02/2025

Ryan Davila $ 25.00 01/02/2025

Ryanna Miller $ 45.50 07/02/2025

Sabrey Smith $ 5.00 01/02/2025

Saida Bayramova $ 45.50 12/11/2024

samantha Corrigan $ 1.00 10/31/2024

Samuel Medvene $ 293.16 11/09/2025

Samuel Pastore $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Sandi Stevens $ 25.50 12/11/2024

Sarah Bradley $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Sarah Dalton $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Sarah Galloway $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Sarah Grinder $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Sarah Jacobs $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Sarah Moore $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Sarah Schulten $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Sean Garganio $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Sean McDonald $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Sean Ponder $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Sean Ruppert $ 10.00 10/31/2024
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Sean Vann $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Semyon Sarver $ 45.50 10/31/2024

September Abraham $ 45.50 08/29/2025

Shafiq Hirani $ 95.50 12/11/2024

Shahab Nasrin $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Shamim Jawaf $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Shane Crowley $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Shannon Gopaul $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Sharif Ibrahim $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Shataa Whittle $ 5.00 01/02/2025

Shawn Doran $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Sheila Scholl $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Shenay Coley $ 0.50 12/11/2024

Sheron Samuels $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Sherri Anne Green $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Sherri Gibson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Sian Dougherty $ 15.00 10/31/2024

Sima Hadley $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Sina Nayeri $ 45.50 08/01/2025

Sophia Alfred $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Spencer Bodian $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Stacey Barton $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Stacey Barton $ 293.16 11/12/2025

Stacey Irby $ 24.00 01/02/2025

Stacy Pace $ 5.00 12/11/2024

Stanley Bissey $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Stanley Kelly $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Stanton Schnepp $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Stefanie Pentz $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Stephanie Anderson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Stephanie Murray $ 17.00 01/02/2025

Steve Pflasterer $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Steven Denny $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Steven Henry $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Steven Smith $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Steven Thornton $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Steven Washington $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Susan Heine $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Susan Hill $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Susan Kupka $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Susan Leavitt $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Susanna Quinn $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Suzanne Desmarais $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Suzette Sydney $ 25.50 12/11/2024

Syed Ahmed $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Takor Njang $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Tamar Nicolson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Tamba Biango $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Tamica Crawford $ 5.00 10/31/2024
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Tania Adames $ 10.00 01/02/2025

Tatyana Lara $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Taylor Irwin $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Teferi Tilahun $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Teresa Austin $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Terinee Bonds $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Tessa Morris $ 0.10 01/02/2025

Thejuanie Brown $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Theodore Adamstein $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Thomas Anderson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Thomas Bartley $ 45.50 02/26/2025

Thomas Buerger $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Thomas Castagnola $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Thomas Daley $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Thomas Daley $ 244.30 12/11/2024

Thomas Ferris $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Thomas Fox $ 0.98 11/04/2024

Thomas Kavanaugh $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Thomas Knobloch $ 1.00 01/02/2025

Thomas Muldoon $ 250.00 02/05/2025

Thomas Natali $ 45.50 02/26/2025

Thomas Reishman $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Thomas Riley $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Thomas Snow $ 20.50 12/11/2024

Thomas Spier $ 95.50 01/02/2025

Thomas Williams $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Tianni Craig $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Timothy Hursen $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Timothy Hursen $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Todd Litchfield $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Tommy Wiggins $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Traci Johnson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Tracy Barnes $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Tremayne Ryant $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Tristan Alleyne $ 45.50 02/03/2025

Tyler Jeffrey $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Tyler Wright $ 5.50 01/02/2025

Valerie Francies $ 25.00 01/02/2025

Van Vaughn $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Victor Booth $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Victoria Kaplun $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Vincent Ford $ 45.50 07/02/2025

Violetta Kalmazova $ 1.00 02/03/2025

Virginia Gergoff $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Virginia Gergoff $ 199.36 11/15/2025

W. Corey Burr $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Walter Johnson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Wan Li $ 4.50 10/31/2024

Warrick Cromer $ 5.00 01/02/2025
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Wayne Dennis $ 45.50 09/29/2025

Wayne Johnson $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Wen Hwa Hsu $ 50.00 01/02/2025

Wendy Gadson $ 25.00 12/11/2024

William Jackson $ 50.00 01/02/2025

William Morningstar $ 45.50 01/02/2025

William Panici $ 45.50 12/11/2024

William Thomas $ 45.50 10/31/2024

William Woolford $ 95.50 10/31/2024

Wiselene Dorceus $ 45.50 10/31/2024

Yamile Someillan $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Yanira Rodriguez $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Yemesrach Mengistu-Gunn $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Yizreel Urquijo Torres $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Yolanda Mamone $ 10.00 12/11/2024

Yonas MeKonen $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Yukiko Nakayama $ 4.50 12/11/2024

Zachary Lipson $ 45.50 12/11/2024

Zepel Otey-Robertson $ 45.50 01/02/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  42,579.58 

 51.20%

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Other

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Greater Capital Area Association of Realtors $ 547.00 05/01/2025

National Association of Realtors $ 9,999.99 09/24/2024

National Association of Realtors $ 42.66 10/11/2024

National Association of Realtors $ 30,000.00 08/01/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  40,589.65 

 48.80%

Total $83,169.23 
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41.65%
Less than $100

2.59%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

2.15%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

5.51%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

48.09%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 41.65%34643.7

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 2.59%2156.0

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 2.15%1788.6

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 5.51%4581.0

Greater than $2000 48.09%40000.0

Total: 100.00%83169.2

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Aaron Person $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Abdo Sabban $ 25.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Abel Gebremichael $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Adaora Muya $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Adolat Almetova $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Adrian Small $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Adrienne Deming $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Aiman Stuckart $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Aimee Hall $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Aisha Williams $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Alan Mertz $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Albert Elliot $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Alejandro Ortega $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Alemayehu Tarekegn $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Alexander Esfahani $ 5.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Alexander Makris $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Alexandra Boucher $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Alexandra Eldredge $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Alexandra Shabo $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Alexandra Williams $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Alexes Haggins $ 45.50 Individual 07/02/2025

Alice Reed $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Alice Thornton $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Alice Wilson $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Alissa Dillon $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Alvin Anderson $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025
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Alvin Rice $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Amanda Hursen $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Amanda Mills $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Ameer Gilani $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Amsley Pietranton $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Andrea Anayiotos $ 30.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Andrew Biggers $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Andrew Hill $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Andrew McAllister $ 10.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Andrew Norris $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Andrew Nugent $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Andrew Riguzzi $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Andrew Tatom $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Andrew Warner $ 0.25 Individual 01/02/2025

Angela Brown $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Angela Henderson $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Angela Jones $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Angelo Industrious $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Angie Lundy $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Ann Malcolm $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Anna Kyriakoudis $ 75.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Anne-Marie Finnell $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Annemarie Stephens $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Annette Coram $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Anslie Stokes $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Anthony Bruno $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Anthony McDuffie $ 95.50 Individual 02/26/2025

Antonio Storey $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Arlene McMillan $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Arynne Crane $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Asa Ewings $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Ashlee White $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Ashley Bennett $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Asia Tyler $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Avery Boyce $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Ayana Douglas $ 5.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Aylin Gokce $ 25.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Barbara Alafoginis $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Barbara Fagel $ 20.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Barbara Nalls $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Barry Levy $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Beatriz Merchan $ 25.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Beatriz Perex Perazzo Elies $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Beauford Mensah $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Benjamin Pilch $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Berhane Tebebe $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Betty Scott $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Bianca Brooks $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Blake Hardesty $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Bonnie Randolph $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Bowen Billups $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Bradford House $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Brandon Green $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Brandon Scott $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Brandon Warner $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Branka Sipcic $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Brayanth Guidicelli $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Brenda Ntim $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025
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Brenda Small $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Brett McManaman $ 1.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Brett Souza $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Brett West $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Brian Creamer $ 25.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Bridgette Cline $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Brittany Cumberland $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Brittany Henry $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Bruce Wertz $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Bruk Araya $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Bryan Freeman $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Cailin Monahan $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Cameron Goodman $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Cara Mia LaVanway $ 20.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Carla Labat $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Carla Papetti $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Carletha Cole $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Carlos Garcia $ 5.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Carlton Vaughn $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Carola Ron $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Caroline Rowe $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Carolyn Wilson $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Carrie Hillegass $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Carrill McKenzie $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Carter Ferington $ 25.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Cary Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Cassidy Burns $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Catherine Baum $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Catherine Carlstedt $ 35.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Catherine Czuba $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Catherine Fleishman $ 95.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Catherine Joson Fitzwater $ 25.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Catherine Jouet $ 4.40 Individual 12/11/2024

Cecelia Leake $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Cesar Milla $ 25.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Chad Ernst $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Chan Hwi Lee $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Charles Burger $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Charles Burger $ 95.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Charles Gaynor $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Charles Klein $ 50.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Charlotte Romero $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Chatchai Lohhoh $ 1.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Chelsea Henderson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Chelsea McCormick $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Chena Bolton $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Cheongah Gray $ 4.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Cher Castillo $ 5.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Chilly Lee $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Chima Igboko $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Chiquita Sheffey $ 45.50 Individual 02/26/2025

Chris Toussaint $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Christal Goetz $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Christiam Monsalve Hernande $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Christian Koutsoumpas $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Christine Basso $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Christine Brown $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Christine Fischer $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024
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Christine Salaita $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Christopher Carter $ 1.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Christopher Chambers $ 0.01 Individual 01/02/2025

Christopher Duncan $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Christopher Hardgrave $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Christopher Harold $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Christopher Itteilag $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Christopher Jeffries $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Christopher Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Christopher Masters $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Christopher Ritzert $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Christopher Sanders $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Claire Lucas $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Claudette Perry $ 45.50 Individual 02/26/2025

Cleve Richard $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Colin Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Connie Carter $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Connie Vanderpool $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Conrad Bennett $ 32.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Constance Fisichello $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Constance Parker $ 1.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Cordelia Nwonwu $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Corinne Merzeraud $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Courtney Felts $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Courtney Johnson $ 5.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Craig Cobine $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Craig Thompson $ 1.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Cristina Talavera $ 25.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Crystal Crittenden $ 5.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Cynthia Howar $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Cynthia McIver $ 20.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Cynthia Souza $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Cynthia Thomas $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Dale Gold $ 1.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Damion Jones $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Damon Downing $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Danai Mattison Sky $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Daniel Crosby $ 4.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Daniel Galloway $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Daniel Jones $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Daniel McDade $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Daniel Walcott $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Danielle DuBois $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Darryl Fields $ 10.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Darryl Tang $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Daryl Judy $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

DaVante Williams $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

David Abrams $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

David Bediz $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

David Conforti $ 95.00 Individual 12/11/2024

David Cox $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

David DeSantis $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

David Gerrish $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

David Hooper $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

David Parse $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

David Stein $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

David Ventura $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Deborah Conley $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024
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Deborah Levy $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Demarius Shorter $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Deneira Owens $ 95.50 Individual 09/29/2025

Denise Champion $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Dennasia Littleton $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Denny Hauck $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Dereje Tilahun $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Derek Heutinck $ 95.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Derek Jones $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Derick Hammond $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Derry Haws $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Desmond McKenna $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Devi Adea $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Dhanushi Shah Patel $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Dheeresh Patel $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Diana Carrasco $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Diane Patronas $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Diann Heine $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Dianne Haskett $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Dietrick Hart $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Dinkinesh Getachew $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Dione Bishop $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Dioscorydes Encarnacion Peralta $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Doga Dogan $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Dolores Maloney $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Donald Bryant $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Donald Denton $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Donald Dewey $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Donald Isaac $ 27.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Donna DeLuze $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Donovan Tyson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Douglas Olson $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Dwight Gill $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Dyanne Branand $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Earl Ross $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Ebele Okonkwo $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Ebony Bates $ 0.45 Individual 10/31/2024

Ebony Cooper $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Edgardo Suarez $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Eduardo Machado $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Eduardo Salazar $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Eduardo Sevilla-Obregon $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Edward Downs $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Edward Hull $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Edward Kraemer $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Eileen McGrath $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Elby Godwin $ 15.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Eleanor Hardwick $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Elizabeth Benitez $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Elizabeth Blakeslee $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Elizabeth Burgess $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Elizabeth Ho $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Elizabeth Rihani $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Elizabeth Russell $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Elyse Wander $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Emily Sower $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Eric Antoine $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Eric Toms $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025
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Erik Evans $ 10.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Erin Sobanski $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Eris Norman $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Essray Taliaferro $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Estanislao Ochoa $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Ethan DRATH $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Eva Anifantis $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Eva Civan $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Eva Nora $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Evan Callihan $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Evelyn Branic $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Evelyn Lugo $ 1.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Evette Chambers $ 45.50 Individual 07/02/2025

Faith Maupin $ 45.50 Individual 07/02/2025

Fatemeh Bakaan $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Felicia Reese $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Fern Pannill $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Fleur Howgill $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Frank Perna $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Frederick Cain $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Frederick Hubig $ 1.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Fredric Rogers $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Gaelle Garraway $ 5.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Garrett Cottrell $ 5.00 Individual 08/01/2025

Genevieve Ciofani $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Genie Hutinet $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

George Eckerle $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

George Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

George Olson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Georgia Ingalls $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Georgia McLaughlin $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Georgia Wray $ 45.50 Individual 02/26/2025

Georgina Eva $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

German Paraud $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Gianna Manzella $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Gizzella Diaz $ 20.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Gladys Hamilton $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Glenn Bonner $ 1.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Gloria Townsend $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Gorgon Teague $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Graham Cooke $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Gregory Kearly $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Gregory Schwartz $ 10.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Guy Riddick $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Hala Adra $ 15.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Hamid Motevalli $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Hanna Negussie $ 50.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Harriet Walker $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Harrison Beacher $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Harrison Spurzem $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Harry Moore $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Hassan Symes $ 5.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Hattie Mayes $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Hayley Hartner $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Heatj Goisovich $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Hector Sepulveda $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Helen Gaynor $ 5.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Helen Lyons $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024
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Henry Purcell $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Hilary Hausman $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Hillary Nash $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Holly Kammerer $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Holly Madison $ 2.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Holly Worthington $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Hossein Sharif $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Hugh McDermott $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Ileann Jimenez-Sepulveda $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Imani Banks $ 20.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Ina Hayes-Igbozuruike $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Ingeborg Hydle $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Ingrid Suisman $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Ira Hersh $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Isabella Pinto $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Istiqomah Mitchell $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Ivan Brown $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Ivory Frimpong $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

J Carroll Dey $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jaclyn Mason $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jacob Anderson $ 1.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Jacob Wysor $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jacqueline Havard $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jacqueline Humenik $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jacquelyn Sink $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jamal Kimble $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

James Braeu $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

James Kim $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

James Koppersmith $ 5.50 Individual 10/31/2024

James Lyons $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

James Peva $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

James Rice $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

James Williams $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Jamie Lilly $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jamie Peacock $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jamie Trotter $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jan Evans $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Janaina Lerbach $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jane Kakulidi $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jane Newport $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jane Shell $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Janice Green $ 25.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Janice Johnson-Pouch $ 10.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Janine Lopez $ 5.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Jasmyne Stewart $ 5.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Jason Cohen $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Javier Uribe $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jay Briley $ 1.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Jayne Ehrens $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jean Smith $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jeanne Harrison $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jeanne Langdon $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jeffrey Mauer $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jeffrey Snedaker $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jemari Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jennifer Angotti $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jennifer Frewer $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jennifer Fritz $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024
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Jennifer Smira $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jennifer Wellde $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jenny Rufino $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jerald Pigg $ 25.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jeremiah Wright $ 20.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Jeremy Semple $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jesse Sutton $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Jessica Bachay $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jessica Evans $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jessica Tomback $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jill Chessen $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jill Patel $ 5.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Joachim Braeu $ 97.72 Individual 12/11/2024

Joan Fallows $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Jocelyn McClure $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jody Goren $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Joel Martin $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Joel Nelson $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

John Adler $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

John Adler Jr $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

John Aquino $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

John Glacken $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

John Guggenmos $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

John Mammano $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

John Pruski $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

John Schwinn $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

John Turner $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jonathan Bartlett $ 5.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Jonathan Rutherford $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Jonathan Spencer $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Jonathan Taylor $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Joon Kum $ 45.50 Individual 02/26/2025

Jordan Stouch $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Jose Ramirez $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Joseph Michel $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Joseph Rieling $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Joy Hendrickson $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Joyce Contreras $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Juan Granados $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Judith Kelly $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Judy Cranford $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Judy Glazer $ 10.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Judy Meyerson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Juju Dudley $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Julia Ventura $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Julie Lubin $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Justin Davey $ 25.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Justin Kielsgard $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Justin Kitsch $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

K David Meir $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Kafayat Husband $ 20.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Kaitlin Fee $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Kamillah Matthews $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kara Fenclau $ 1.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Kara Sheehan $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Karen Thibeau $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Karen Vermeulen $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Karim Fadli $ 15.50 Individual 01/02/2025
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Karl Operle $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Karla Cabrera $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Katherine Buckley $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Katherine Geffken $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Kathleen Farrar $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kathleen Kiernan $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kathleen McGrath King $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kathryn Schwartz $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Katri Hunter $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Katrina Scott $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kaushik Rath $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Kayla Venners $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Keith Carr $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Keith James $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Kelly Balmer $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Kelly Custor $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kelly Garrett $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Kendell Simpson $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Kenita Tang $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Kenneth Rub $ 10.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Kerline Jefferson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Kerry Fortune $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kerry Muldoon $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Kevin Rowe $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kevin Schlosberg $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Keyhana Wakefield $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Khali Hampton $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Khalida Bajwa $ 0.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kiara Colon-Torres $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Kimberly Casey $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Kimberly Coles $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Kimberly Gibson $ 25.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Kimberly Rice $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Krista Bennett $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kristin Kristinus $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Kristine Jones $ 25.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Kristopher Nelson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Kristy Kalango $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Krystiana Bonheur $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Kyle Nichols $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Kymber Lovett-Menkiti $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Lala Ragimov $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Lara Clarke $ 20.00 Individual 01/02/2025

LaSonya Abney $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Latonja Estelle $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Laura McCaffrey $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Laura McClung $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Lauren Pillsbury $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Laurie Jackson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Laurie Muir $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Laurie Rosen $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Lavelle Green $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Leah Franklin $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Lee Kriegsfeld $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Lee Wells $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Leisa Hart $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Lenore Rubino $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Leslie Griffith $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024
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Lewis Silber $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Leyli Santos $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Liliana Klein $ 10.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Lily Yoseph $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Linda Frame $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Lisa Coutts $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Lisa Jeffery $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Lisa Poist $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Lois Adelman $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Lois Cardenas $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Loretta O Best $ 25.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Lorraine Ngomane $ 25.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Louis Chauvin $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Luis Esteva $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Luis Vivas $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Luisa Castro Navajas $ 10.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Luka Meunier $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Luz Coletta $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Lyndsi Armenio $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Lynn Bulmer $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Maceo Thomas $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Madie Kaminjah $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Malia Tarasek $ 1.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Mandy Jansen $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Manuel Cortes $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Marc Fleisher $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Marc Lapointe $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Marc Satrazemis $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Marco Angobaldo $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Marco Stilli $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Marcus Moore $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Marcus Neal $ 4.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Marcus Turner $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Margaret Dunne $ 25.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Margaret Heimbold $ 20.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Maria Forman $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Maria Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Maria Mendoza $ 35.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Maria Wynn $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Marie Naeve $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Marie Randall $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Marilyn Charity $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Marin Hagen $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Marina Askaryar $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Marion Deigh $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Marion Smith Buglione $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Marjorie Rosner $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Marjory Hardy $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Mark DeVol $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Mark Griffin $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Mark Kessler $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Mark Morris $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Mark Spiker $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Markus Smith $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Marlena McWilliams $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Marvin Boone $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Mary Boland $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Mary Christine McGuinness $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025
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Mary Hilliard $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Mary Illes $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Mary McDowell $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Marysol Bonilla $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Marzi Kahnamelli $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Masiray Kanneh-Peart $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Massimo De Biasi $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Matinee Lawhasawadi $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Matt Ghazarian $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Matthew Ackland $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Matthew McCormick $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Matthew Vilardo $ 2.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Mckayla Belmar $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Megan Shapiro $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Meghan Stroebel $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Melanie Davis $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Melanie Friedson $ 18.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Melody Goodman $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Melvi Lastarria $ 10.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Mica Williams $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Micah Smith $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michael Chua $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michael Craig $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Michael Gailey $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Michael Hargreaves $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Michael Jackson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michael Kornegay $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michael Lederman $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Michael Marriott $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Michael Moore $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Michael Musarra $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Michael O'Connell $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michael Rutkowski $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michael Shell $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Michael Shosh $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Michael Sims $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Michael Sogunro $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Michaela Blanchard $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michele Bruggeman $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Michele Collision $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Michele Monti $ 1.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Michele Pratt $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michelle Anderson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Michelle Jackson $ 50.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Michelle Lee-Mitchiner $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Michelle Malebranche $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Michelle Upton $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Mihaela Drasovean $ 30.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Mintewab Hodges $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Mitchell Baer $ 1.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Mohammad Akhavan $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Mohammad Hashem $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Mohammed Badru $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Molinda Greggs $ 95.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Molly Branson $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Molly Branson $ 48.63 Individual 12/11/2024

Mona Abourjeily $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Monique Graham $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025
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Monique Owens $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Monique Van Blaricom $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Mulle Dessie $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Nader Shirazi $ 20.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Nasim Shojaei $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Natasha Miletic $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Natashia Davis $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Nathaniel Brooks $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Nathaniel Tate $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

National Association of Realtors $ 42.66 Other 10/11/2024

Neal Gross $ 95.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Ned Rich $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Neil Bacchus $ 20.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Nicole Freeman $ 45.50 Individual 02/26/2025

Nicole Wishart $ 5.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Nikki Wilson $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Noble Davis $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Nora Burke $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Octavia Gould $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Olivia Kibler $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Olivia Lang $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Olugebenga Okunola $ 4.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Oluwatumininu Demuren $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Oral Harper $ 10.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Oyingtare Youdeowei $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Pamela Nelson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Pamela Townsend $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Paniz Asgari $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Patricia Gogos $ 25.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Patricia Henryk $ 10.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Patricia Rhyne-Kirsch $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Patricia Sonaty $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Patricia Yan $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Patrick Grace $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Paul Basto $ 4.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Paul Czuba $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Paul Madsen $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Paul Paolini $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Paul Reneau $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Payam Bakhaje $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Pee Jay Santos $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Pepper Reed $ 25.00 Individual 08/01/2025

Peter Chan $ 25.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Peter Grimm $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Philip Guire $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Philip Martinez Nadal $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Philip Sturm $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Philippa Jackson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Phillip Allen $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Phillip Hedgeman $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Phomika Palmer $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Phyllis Thomas $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Phyllis Young $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Preston Nguyen $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Rachael Hesling $ 1.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Rachel Zelaya $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Raizel Soriano $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Randy LiVorsi $ 1.00 Individual 01/02/2025
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political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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Summary of Contributions by amount for Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Ranjana Christine Brooks Terrell $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Raquel Torres O'Brien $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Rashida Lambert $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Reggie Donaldson $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Renee McElrath $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Renee Peres $ 20.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Renee Wheeler $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Ressie Wallace-Wilson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Rhiannon Swanson $ 5.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Ricardo Riemer $ 15.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Ricardo Toye $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Robel Worku $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Robert Carter $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Robert Cook $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Robert Crawford $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Robert Leary $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Robert Morris $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Robert Sabanosh $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Robert Sanders $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Robert Simpson $ 95.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Robert Streams $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Roby Thompson $ 27.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Robyn Hudson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Rod Rochowiak $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Roger Cornell $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Roger Zuniga $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Ronald Sitrin $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Rosemarie Singletary $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Rossana Grimm $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Russell Firestone $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Russell Reneau $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Ruth Berg $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Ruth Cristaldi $ 20.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Ryan Attaway $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Ryan Butler $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Ryan DaSilva $ 5.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Ryan Davila $ 25.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Ryanna Miller $ 45.50 Individual 07/02/2025

Sabrey Smith $ 5.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Saida Bayramova $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

samantha Corrigan $ 1.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Samuel Pastore $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Sandi Stevens $ 25.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Sarah Bradley $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Sarah Dalton $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Sarah Galloway $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Sarah Grinder $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Sarah Jacobs $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Sarah Moore $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Sarah Schulten $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Sean Garganio $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Sean McDonald $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Sean Ponder $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Sean Ruppert $ 10.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Sean Vann $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Semyon Sarver $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

September Abraham $ 45.50 Individual 08/29/2025

Shafiq Hirani $ 95.50 Individual 12/11/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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Shahab Nasrin $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Shamim Jawaf $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Shane Crowley $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Shannon Gopaul $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Sharif Ibrahim $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Shataa Whittle $ 5.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Shawn Doran $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Sheila Scholl $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Shenay Coley $ 0.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Sheron Samuels $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Sherri Anne Green $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Sherri Gibson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Sian Dougherty $ 15.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Sima Hadley $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Sina Nayeri $ 45.50 Individual 08/01/2025

Sophia Alfred $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Spencer Bodian $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Stacey Barton $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Stacey Irby $ 24.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Stacy Pace $ 5.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Stanley Bissey $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Stanley Kelly $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Stanton Schnepp $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Stefanie Pentz $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Stephanie Anderson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Stephanie Murray $ 17.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Steve Pflasterer $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Steven Denny $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Steven Henry $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Steven Smith $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Steven Thornton $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Steven Washington $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Susan Heine $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Susan Hill $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Susan Kupka $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Susan Leavitt $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Susanna Quinn $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Suzanne Desmarais $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Suzette Sydney $ 25.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Syed Ahmed $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Takor Njang $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Tamar Nicolson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Tamba Biango $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Tamica Crawford $ 5.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Tania Adames $ 10.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Tatyana Lara $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Taylor Irwin $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Teferi Tilahun $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Teresa Austin $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Terinee Bonds $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Tessa Morris $ 0.10 Individual 01/02/2025

Thejuanie Brown $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Theodore Adamstein $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Thomas Anderson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Thomas Bartley $ 45.50 Individual 02/26/2025

Thomas Buerger $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Thomas Castagnola $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Thomas Daley $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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Thomas Ferris $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Thomas Fox $ 0.98 Individual 11/04/2024

Thomas Kavanaugh $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Thomas Knobloch $ 1.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Thomas Natali $ 45.50 Individual 02/26/2025

Thomas Reishman $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Thomas Riley $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Thomas Snow $ 20.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Thomas Spier $ 95.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Thomas Williams $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Tianni Craig $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Timothy Hursen $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Timothy Hursen $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Todd Litchfield $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Tommy Wiggins $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Traci Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Tracy Barnes $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Tremayne Ryant $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Tristan Alleyne $ 45.50 Individual 02/03/2025

Tyler Jeffrey $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Tyler Wright $ 5.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Valerie Francies $ 25.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Van Vaughn $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Victor Booth $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Victoria Kaplun $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Vincent Ford $ 45.50 Individual 07/02/2025

Violetta Kalmazova $ 1.00 Individual 02/03/2025

Virginia Gergoff $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

W. Corey Burr $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Walter Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Wan Li $ 4.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Warrick Cromer $ 5.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Wayne Dennis $ 45.50 Individual 09/29/2025

Wayne Johnson $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Wen Hwa Hsu $ 50.00 Individual 01/02/2025

Wendy Gadson $ 25.00 Individual 12/11/2024

William Jackson $ 50.00 Individual 01/02/2025

William Morningstar $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

William Panici $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

William Thomas $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

William Woolford $ 95.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Wiselene Dorceus $ 45.50 Individual 10/31/2024

Yamile Someillan $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Yanira Rodriguez $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Yemesrach Mengistu-Gunn $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Yizreel Urquijo Torres $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Yolanda Mamone $ 10.00 Individual 12/11/2024

Yonas MeKonen $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Yukiko Nakayama $ 4.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Zachary Lipson $ 45.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Zepel Otey-Robertson $ 45.50 Individual 01/02/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  41.65%

Subtotal $34,643.70 

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Ansa Tysus $ 195.44 Individual 12/11/2024

April Contee $ 146.58 Individual 12/11/2024

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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Brandon Green $ 243.13 Individual 12/11/2024

Brandon Scott $ 244.30 Individual 07/08/2025

Carol Calomiris $ 244.30 Individual 05/20/2025

Dale Mattison $ 100.00 Individual 08/01/2025

Damayra Perez Ventura $ 100.00 Individual 07/02/2025

Hillary Nash $ 195.44 Individual 12/11/2024

Martin Stanton $ 243.13 Individual 12/11/2024

Thomas Daley $ 244.30 Individual 12/11/2024

Virginia Gergoff $ 199.36 Individual 11/15/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  2.59%

Subtotal $2,155.98 

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Bonnie Roberts-Burke $ 260.50 Individual 12/11/2024

Dale Mattison $ 400.00 Individual 07/02/2025

Kymber Lovett-Menkiti $ 291.75 Individual 11/09/2025

Samuel Medvene $ 293.16 Individual 11/09/2025

Stacey Barton $ 293.16 Individual 11/12/2025

Thomas Muldoon $ 250.00 Individual 02/05/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  2.15%

Subtotal $1,788.57 

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Colin Johnson $ 700.00 Individual 09/29/2025

Greater Capital Area Association of Realtors $ 547.00 Other 05/01/2025

Kymber Lovett-Menkiti $ 680.75 Individual 12/11/2024

Martin Stanton $ 972.50 Individual 10/22/2025

Obiora Menkiti $ 680.75 Individual 10/31/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  4.31%

Subtotal $3,581.00 

Washington DC Association of Realtors IEC, No Office

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Jean Poitevien $ 999.99 Individual 01/02/2025

National Association of Realtors $ 9,999.99 Other 09/24/2024

National Association of Realtors $ 30,000.00 Other 08/01/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  49.30%

Subtotal $40,999.98 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for We Are Labor, No Office

5.82%

General Operating
Expenditures

94.18%

Other Expenditures,
Including Independent

Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 5.82%13307.0

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures 94.18%215322.6

Total: 100.00%228629.5

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by We Are Labor, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $13,306.98

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures $215,322.56

Grand Total $ 228,629.54

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for We Are Labor, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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0.27%
Bank Fees

53.86%
Consultant

45.86%
Polling/Mailing List

Bank Fees 0.27%36
Consultant 53.86%7167.7
Polling/Mailing List 45.86%6103.2

Total: 100.00%13307.0

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Bank Fees $36.00

Consultant $7,167.74

Polling/Mailing List $6,103.24

Total $ 13,306.98

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 We Are Labor, No Office

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

M&T Bank $ 18.00 09/09/2025

M&T Bank $ 18.00 12/08/2025

$ 36.00 

 0.27%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 2,164.06 04/07/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 2,090.81 05/10/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 1,337.94 05/17/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 454.20 05/31/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 106.56 01/08/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 26.72 02/02/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 53.44 03/04/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 80.16 04/08/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 53.44 05/08/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 26.72 06/03/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 186.72 07/08/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 133.44 09/04/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 26.72 10/22/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 186.88 11/26/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 26.72 12/04/2024

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 105.85 08/05/2025

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 27.20 09/19/2025

Lebin Yates Consulting, LLC $ 80.16 11/05/2025

$ 7,167.74 

 53.86%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Polling/Mailing List
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 3,051.62 07/08/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 3,051.62 07/19/2024

$ 6,103.24 

 45.86%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 13,306.98 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 We Are Labor, No Office

Contribution to Other Political Committees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

We Are Labor 2 PAC $ 25,000.00 01/21/2025

$ 25,000.00 

 11.61%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Independent Expenditures
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 14,621.64 04/17/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 12,383.61 04/24/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 13,422.60 04/26/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 13,208.97 05/07/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 12,477.32 05/15/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 3,575.10 05/17/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 15,278.52 10/21/2024

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 26,497.52 06/19/2025

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 19,467.38 07/02/2025

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct $ 2,289.90 07/09/2025

Excelsus Strategic Consulting/Progressive Maryland $ 15,200.00 07/04/2025

$ 148,422.56 

 68.93%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Other
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Workbench Strategy $ 20,950.00 11/05/2025

Workbench Strategy $ 20,950.00 11/20/2025

$ 41,900.00 

 19.46%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 215,322.56 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For We Are Labor, No Office

28.04%
Labor

67.29%
Labor Sponsored PAC

4.67%
Other

Labor 28.04%60000
Labor Sponsored PAC 67.29%144000
Other 4.67%10000

Total: 100.00%214000

For We Are Labor

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the We Are Labor, No Office Independent 

Expenditure Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, and 

Partnerships. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For We Are Labor, No Office

We Are Labor, No Office

Labor

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

32BJ United American Dream Fund $ 5,000.00 04/18/2024

Baltimore-DC Metro Building and Construction Trades Council $ 20,000.00 05/17/2024

Eastern Atlantic States Regional Council of Carpenters General Fund $ 25,000.00 05/08/2024

IBEW Local Union No. 26, General Fund $ 10,000.00 07/17/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  60,000.00 

 28.04%

We Are Labor, No Office

Labor Sponsored PAC

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

American Federation of Government Employees $ 5,000.00 11/16/2025

Baltimore Washington Construction & Public Employees Laborers PAC $ 25,000.00 03/21/2024

Baltimore Washington Construction & Public Employees Laborers PAC $ 25,000.00 11/22/2024

Baltimore Washington Construction & Public Employees Laborers PAC $ 25,000.00 06/12/2025

International Association of Fire Fighters COPA Fund Local 36 $ 10,000.00 04/15/2024

International Association of Fire Fighters COPA Fund Local 36 $ 5,000.00 10/14/2025

IUPAT Political Action Together Legislative Committee $ 3,000.00 03/21/2024

IUPAT Political Action Together Legislative Committee $ 1,000.00 08/04/2025

UFCW Local 400 ABC PAC $ 10,000.00 05/03/2024

UNITE HERE! Local 25 General Political Account $ 25,000.00 04/15/2024

UNITE HERE! Local 25 General Political Account $ 10,000.00 11/03/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  144,000.00 

 67.29%

We Are Labor, No Office

Other

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Working Families Party $ 10,000.00 11/14/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  10,000.00 

 4.67%

Total $214,000.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for We Are Labor, No Office

0.47%

Greater or equal to
$1000 but less or equal

to $2000

99.53%
Greater than $2000

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000 0.47%1000

Greater than $2000 99.53%213000

Total: 100.00%214000

We Are Labor, No Office

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

IUPAT Political Action Together Legislative Committee $ 1,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 08/04/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.47%

Subtotal $1,000.00 

We Are Labor, No Office

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

32BJ United American Dream Fund $ 5,000.00 Labor 04/18/2024

American Federation of Government Employees $ 5,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 11/16/2025

Baltimore Washington Construction & Public Employees 

Laborers PAC

$ 25,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 03/21/2024

Baltimore Washington Construction & Public Employees 

Laborers PAC

$ 25,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 11/22/2024

Baltimore Washington Construction & Public Employees 

Laborers PAC

$ 25,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 06/12/2025

Baltimore-DC Metro Building and Construction Trades Council $ 20,000.00 Labor 05/17/2024

Eastern Atlantic States Regional Council of Carpenters General 

Fund

$ 25,000.00 Labor 05/08/2024

IBEW Local Union No. 26, General Fund $ 10,000.00 Labor 07/17/2025

International Association of Fire Fighters COPA Fund Local 36 $ 10,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 04/15/2024

International Association of Fire Fighters COPA Fund Local 36 $ 5,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 10/14/2025

IUPAT Political Action Together Legislative Committee $ 3,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 03/21/2024

UFCW Local 400 ABC PAC $ 10,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 05/03/2024

UNITE HERE! Local 25 General Political Account $ 25,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 04/15/2024

UNITE HERE! Local 25 General Political Account $ 10,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 11/03/2025

Working Families Party $ 10,000.00 Other 11/14/2025

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for We Are Labor, No Office
Percentage of Total Contribution  99.53%

Subtotal $213,000.00 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Independent Expenditure Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for WFP National PAC, No Office

100.00%

Other Expenditures,
Including Independent

Expenditures

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures 100.00%10000

Total: 100.00%10000

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by WFP National PAC, No Office

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Loan Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other 

Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

Other Expenditures, Including Independent Expenditures $10,000.00

Grand Total $ 10,000.00

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for WFP National PAC, No Office

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 WFP National PAC, No Office

Independent Expenditures
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Movement Labs $ 10,000.00 05/30/2024

$ 10,000.00 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 10,000.00 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 


